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Hi there,

people

of Design

Milano Design Week, the most anticipated
event of the year, returns with fresh energy
and visionary narratives. The 63rd edition
of Salone del Mobile promises to unveil
innovative products, bold trends,

and groundbreaking ideas that redefine
work and lifestyle for tomorrow.

Following the Salone, Archiproducts takes
center stage with a dynamic, multichannel
campaign set to traverse every corner

of Milano, reaching the design community

in all the key MDW hotspots.

This guide remains your indispensable
passport to navigating an incredible program
of stands, events, installations, and special
appointments at both Salone and Fuorisalone.
Developed in collaboration with over

a thousand brand partners, it stands as the
best Milano Design Week Guide ever created
— for this reason, we have named it La Guida.

For the first time, on the cover you can

see the faces of 10 visionary designers

and extraordinary protagonists of our spaces,
chosen to celebrate 25 years — 25 years

of design, ideas, research, and creativity.

In the special central insert of our guide, you'll
find them all, along with a brief yet unmissable
dialogue we had with them about Salone,

the city, and design.

We are also key players at the heart of Rho
Fiera station, with an extensive Out of Home
Campaign—a dedicated space where brands
welcome and guide visitors at the entrance
of the Fiera.

At Archiproducts Milano, located at Via
Tortona 31, our design explorations continue
under the curatorship of Studiopepe. After the
Terra and Aqua editions, we proudly introduce
“Aria. A medium for connection”—a concept



that celebrates air as the element that
connects and gives shape to things.

We are excited to unveil a unique, air-inspired
experience in partnership with Samsung,

the global leader in technological innovation.
Samsung supports Aria with its exclusive
WindFree™ technology, seamlessly blending
innovation and design.

We can also talk about our Trade Program,
our project for retailers, and the incredible
innovations that we will soon launch on our
platform, driven by our Al-first strategy.

Architects, designers, brands, and design
professionals, we warmly invite you to our
stand at Salone del Mobile.Milano, Corso Italia
S22, after Halls 5-7.

Welcome, people of Design — have a fantastic
Milano Design Week. For us, it will be a
special edition, and we are excited

to celebrate it with you!

Enzo Maiorano
Co-Founder & CCO




Follow the icons!
Throught Milano, at the fair

The guide is your go-to resource to discover the
Archiproducts Design Selection—the best way to map

D E S IG N out your Design Journey and make the most of your time
in Milano.
SELECTION
S50 Look for the yellow icons, which highlight the finest

® 3 in international design on show at Salone del Mobile.Milano

and Fuorisalone. At the fair, the small icons lead you straight
BG-ETTGUHGI.WE

to Archiproducts member brands, while tall icons mark

the best Design and Architecture events and brands
throughout Milano.

Get inspired by the latest in quality, innovation,
and technology, and create your personal
Milano Design Experience!

The global source for
Architecture and Design

With over one million products, more than 3,500 Brand
partners, and 3.7 million registered users, Archiproducts
is the benchmark in the Design industry worldwide.

Every day, thousands of Architects, Designers, and private
users from all over the world choose Archiproducts to find
inspiration, search catalogs, and discover design solutions
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of the most important international Brands. Archiproducts
works with all of them: thinking as an industry,
living as a community.




Come visit us!

Archiproducts Stand

Salone del Mobile.Milano
@ Corso Italia S22, after Halls 5-7

8-13 ® 9.30-18.30

Archiproducts showcases the best solutions
to enhance the digital strategy of Brands,
Architects, and Retailers—from the product
listing and Trade Program to the Digital
showroom.

Get your Archipassport
to access all the

Archiproducts Milano

Aria. A medium for connection
Curated by Studiopepe

Via Tortona, 31

7 Press preview @ 15-18
8-13  Exhibition ® 10-20
Open all year round

“Aria. A medium for connection” is the new
interior project of Archiproducts Milano,
curated by Studiopepe—an immersive design
exploration inspired by air as design concept.

Archiproducts events!

Scan the QR Code to sign in and receive your

Archipassport via email.


https://registerpoint.archiproducts.com/milano-design-week/subscribe?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Salone del Mobile.Milano
Hall 13 | Booth D41
Design Felix Millory


http://archiproducts.com/fb/monitillo1980?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

monitillo..

www.monitillo 1980.it


http://archiproducts.com/fb/monitillo1980?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
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Salone del Mobile.Milano

Legend

International Furnishing Accessories Exhibition
Euroluce - International Lighting Exhibition
SaloneSatellite

a Archiproducts Stand

arch;
fo
Corso Italia S22 | After halls 5-7 I Producys

Stand manufacturing by

A&M Prodineiiom

Events and installations

Paolo Sorrentino, La dolce attesa

Pierre-Yves Rochon, Villa Héritage

Drafting Futures. Conversations about Next Perspectives by Formafantasma
Bookshop Corraini Mobile

The Euroluce International Lighting Forum



Salone del Mobile.Milano 2025
List of exhibiting Archiproducts members*

#/A

[LND]

101 Copenhagen
9010 novantadieci
ACERBIS

ADORA
Adrenalina
Adriani e Rossi edizioni
A-Emotional Light
Agora Fabrics
ALPI

Ambientec
A-N-D
Antoniolupi
APCOLLECTION
ARCAHORN
ARLU

Arketipo

Aromas del Campo
Arper
Arredoclassic

Art Nova

Arte Brotto

ARTE VENEZIANA
Artemide

Articolo Studios
Artisan

Askia

Astro Lighting
Atlas Concorde
Atmosphera
AXOLIGHT

B

BALERI ITALIA
BARAUSSE
Barovier&Toso

BD Barcelona
Bellotti Ezio
Beneito Faure
Besana Moquette
Billiani

Bizzotto

Bla Station

Black Tie

Bomma

Bonaldo
Bontempi Casa
Bover

BRG ILLUMINAZIONE
BROKIS
BROKISGLASS
BROSS

BT Group

ByKepi

C

Caccaro

Caimi Brevetti
Calia Italia
Calligaris

HALL

6
24

14
18

24

10
22
18
13
18
18
10
22

14

14

15

18

10

13

A6
A38
B22
Cc14
F19
B35
D18
A25
A26
D18
B 21
C10
A5
A1l
C20
A1l
AN
D9
B2
F19
D35
D47
B16
C15
D3
C3
L35
C5
C19
D18
B4

HALL

22
14

18
15

14
22

24

A 25
B 26
A23
Cco
B35
D22
E 49
A32
c21
D27
A7
A1
G9
D26
A18
D33
A5
B4
B33
A3
F8

HALL

22

A21

D19
F23

C18

A7
B2

B2
B12

F23

D10

M 48

c21

B18

D29
A19

H8

A22

24 C16 D21

1

C15

D12

18 E22 D27

Cangini & Tucci
Cantori

Capital Collection
Caracole

Carpet Edition
Casa Covre

Casa Magna
Casalgrande Padana
Casamilano
Catellani & Smith
Cattelan Italia

CEDIT Ceramiche
d'Italia

Ceppi The ltalian
Touch

Ceramica del Conca
Cini&Nils
Cizeta
ClassiCon
Cleaf

CLEI

COLOS
Connubia
Contardi

CPRN HOMOOD
Crassevig
creative cables
Crema Outdoor
CTS SALOTTI
CVL Luminaires
D

Danese Milano
Davide Groppi
DCWeéditions
DE CASTELLI
Dedon

Desalto

Design Luce
Desiree divani
DGA

Diabla

Diemme
Dienne Salotti
DIOMEDE
District Eight
Ditre Italia

DIZA

Dnd

DOM Edizioni
DOME DECO
Domingo Salotti
Domkapa
DONNA Furniture
Dooor

DOOQ
Draenert
DREAMLUX
Dresswall
DRESSY

10
15
13
15
18
13
13
1

15

18

24

1

13
10

C15
BS
D18
A33
DN
C22
D53
B7
A27
C1
A15

BM

B18

D24

D8
G15
B1
E34
B6
C22
D5
C14
A15
A24
L3
D10
B3
G18
D23
B3

B 20

HALL

c15
B14
A35
B4
B19
D10
D23
F3
B9
B8
H24
D22
B12
D37
c20
A23
E29
D19
E9
B35
D 30
A23
B15
B11
F6
E31
C36
E15 E19

D10

B23

G2

D26

D39
Cc22

E

Edition Bougainville
Edra

EFFEGIBI
EFORMA
Egoitaliano
EKINEX

Emilgroup

Emu

ENNE

Ento

Estiluz

Et al.

Ethimo

Ethnicraft

ETRO Home Interiors
Euroluce Lampadari
EXPORMIM

Exteta

Extremis
Ezpeleta

F

Fan Europe Lighting
Fantin

FANTONI

FAS Pendezza
FAST

Fermob
FERROLUCE

Fi.Ma

FISCHER MOBEL
Flexalighting
Florim Ceramiche
FLORIM stone
Flos

Flou

FOGLIE D’'ORO
Folio

Formagenda
Former In Italia
Formitalia
Foscarini
FRANCESCO DE MAIO
Freifrau

Frigerio
FUORIPISTA

G

GABER

Galbiati
Gallotti&Radice
GAN

Gandia Blasco
Gardeco Objects
GAZZDA

Genuit

Gervasoni
GHIDINI1961

HALL

13
24
22

22
14

14
24
14
13

22

22

D31
D1
B11
B2
A23
B24
C5
B24
B 41
B12
A26
D29
Cc37
D30
C1
D29
A22
F5
A12
DN

HALL

Cc34
E28
B12
A6
D10
c21
D51
G27
A31

B15

B 31
B 26

B43

A24
G10
A14

C23

B 4bis

D24
D24
C14
B12
D47
B6
D33
G114
D26
C3
A18
M4
C25
F6

HALL

18
15

22
22
14

Gianfranco Ferré Home 13

Ginger & Jagger

14

F14
A4d4
EN
B8
B8
Cc38
c7
D32
DM
A21
C3
B32

B15
A15

D28

C5

D18

F18

F10

E12
A 25

Clas ltalia

Glatz

Gloster

Gocecia llluminazione
Grupa

Guzzini & Fontana
GYFORM

H

Heatsail

Heatsail
Heerenhuis
HenryGlass

Hind Rabii

1

i 4 Mariani

ICONE

Ideal Lux

IDL

If6 Electric

Il Fanale

Il Giardino di Legno
Impatia

INCLASS

Infiniti

Innova Imbottiti
Instabilelab

Intra lighting
ISIMAR
Isolspace
Italamp

IVG Home Collection
J

Jaipur Rugs
Jannelli&Volpi
Jardinico

Jati Kebon

Joli

JOSE LEITE DE
CASTRO

K

KARE Design
KARIBIAN
KARIMOKU
Karl Andersson
Karman

Kartell

KDLN

KEOMA

Kettal
K-Lighting
KNOLL

Kreon
KRIPTONITE
Kriskadecor
Kristalia

L

L&L Luce&Light
Lago

Laminam

24 C2 D3

1
n
2

6
5
7

F15
C22
B8
B 27
B6
C12

HALL

4
18
18
9

10

D28
A1l
A1l
C5
Cc2

HALL

18
6
2
6
10
10
3
15
9
14
7
18
10
14
5
4
15

E29
D27
A33
D37
A3
D23
D29
B10
HS5
E31
Cc14
D14
B10
F50
B 31
D4
A31

HALL

3
24
3
3
5

7

D16
Cc32
E32
F25
B 21

Cc26

HALL

1
3
22
22
4
22
4
5
24
4
24
10
14
14
22

H2
F37
B14
A34
D8
A1
C10
A15
C5
Cc40
cCn
AN
D45
B39
A9

HALL

10
24
24

D 25
D6
C21

C24

B2
B2

F28
D29
B 26

F52

F27

c28

H5
F 41

B1

C9

C15

D8

12 Milano Design Week 2025 Archiproducts Design Selection



Lapalma 22 B20
Laskasas 13 D30

LED Luks 2 A29
LedsC4 4 C21 C23
Lema 1 B15 C20
LEOLUX LX 24 C23

Les Jardins® 10 D3
LEUCOS 6 C30
Linea Light Group 2 B19
Linteloo 1M E20 E22
LISTONE GIORDANO 24 D37

Liu Jo Living Collection 11 M 20 M 24
Living Divani 11 C15 D16
Lladré 6 D55
LODES 10 C21 D20
Loloey 13 D21

Look into Nature 14 E30
Lualdi 9 HMNM
Luceplan 2 B2

Lyxo Design 18 F12

M HALL

Magis 24 C10
MAMAGREEN 14 EA45
Mambo Unlimited Ideas18 B 11
Manital 1 E8
MANUTTI 14 C25
Mara 14 C26
Marac 18 B19 B21
Marelli 9 ET E3
Marset 4 C18
Martinelli Luce 10 A19 B14
Mattiazzi 22 A15

Max Divani 1T B15 C18
MDF ltalia 24 C14 D19
Meridiani 1 G111 H18
Mezzaluna by la

Favorita 13 D19bis
Midgard Licht 6 C22

Midj 18 E23 F20
Milano Bedding 11 H20

Milla & Milli 14 C40
Mindo 18 B4
Miniforms 24 C20
Minotti 11 E15 G12
MisuraEmme 9 ES

Mobi 14 B30
Mobliberica 1 E15 E19
Modenese Luxury

Interiors 13 C31
Mogg 22 B35
Mohebban 3 D33
Monitillo1980 13 D4
MORE 11 D19
More Contract 7 C4
MULTIFORME 6 D35
Munna 14 B32
Musola 1 E15 E19
MY YOUR 18 C19
Myface 18 F8

N

Nagano
Nardi
Natevo
Naturedesign
NDESIGN
NEOLITH
NICOLINE
Nikari
Nodo Italia
Nomon
Nord Arin

NOVOCUADRO ART
COMPANY

Nube Italia
(o}
OBLURE
Oikos

Olé Lighting
Olev
OliveLab
Oluce
Opinion Ciatti
Optimum Surfaces
Orac
OUTOO

P

Paged
Palo Nero
PANZERI
Paolo Nesi
Papadatos
Papatya
Pedrali

PF Stile
PIAVAL
Piet Boon
PIMAR
Pinetti
Plank
Platek
Plust
POINT
Pointhouse
Poliform
Poltronova
Porada
Porro
Potocco
Pratic
Prostoria
Protezioni
Punt
PURALUCE
Q

Qeeboo
Quasar
Quinti Sedute

HALL

14 EA40
14 A23
m B12
3 E18
3 H33
T Ln
5 B20
22 B16
14 EA43
M H21
3 L35M48

B22
A15
E20
H37

7 D23
18 B7

HALL

B30
A5
D39
Cc27
B1

C20
24 D43
1 G15
14 F 48
3 F31
HALL

A20
A23
D1

A42
D21
L 30
24 D30
1T H14
18 D7

1 E20
13 C10
15 A19
22 A26
6 C29
18 E4
M L24
5 B28
9 A5

24 D33
9 Al

1 D15
n L15
24 C25
24 C33
5 B13
24 D31
6 B33
HALL

C.so Italia
10 A9

18 D6

D24

N
O(DO)U'IO)

N

= g ~ 00O

oo

E16
L34
D38

w

E22

C31

L 28

C12

A3

E18
M10

c28

S33

* Last updated February 21, 2025 \ The brands in this list are solely members of Archiproducts.
This guide does not present an exhaustive list of all exhibitors at Salone del Mobile.Milano and the

positions listed are strictly indicative. We regret the omission of some companies present at the event.
The list includes sponsored highlights.

R

Reflex
Reggiani
RENSON
Renzo Serafini
Rever

Ritzwell

Riva 1920
RIVATELIER
RODA

Rolf Benz
Rols

Romagno Marmi
Ronda Design
Royal Botania
RS Barcelona
S

Saba lItalia
Saint-Louis
Sancal

SANS SOUCI
Santa & Cole
Sartoris
S-CAB
SCAPPINI & C
Scolaro Parasol
Serip

Shake

SIANA

Sicis

Sika Design
SIMES

Siru

SITAP Carpet Couture
Italia

SkLO

Slalom
SLIDE
SOFTLINE
Solpuri
Sovet italia
SOVIL
StableTable
Stral

Studio Beam
Stylish Club
Systemtronic
T

Tacchini
Talenti
Tapis Rouge
TARGETTI
Teckell
Tensilence
TERZADIMENSIONE
TERZANI

TM Leader Contract
Tojo Mdbel
Tokio.

HALL

9
6
7
10
14
9

L2
C35
C3
CcCn
A27
C1

C. ltalia

15
24
9
18
5
5
9
14

A43
C19
L6
B8
A 36
B23
E6
C35

HALL

M
10
22

10
18
18
18
14
18

10
14
18

H15
C25
A29
D6
Cc6
B15
E1
A9
D6
C1
L22
Cc4
B2
E2
D14
D53

B8
B6
E6
D16
D24
E4
B 25
A10
A10
B 29
D8
E42
C5

HALL

22
22
14

15
18

10
5
7
6

A4l
A 31
F 36
B 25
A38
cn
ES5
A1l
A13
D33
D28

H3

C3

S24

L8

E8

D22

Cc18

L 26

C5

B5
A 35

A2

Tomasella

Tonelli Design
Tonin Casa
Tonon

Tooy

Toscanini
Toulemonde Bochart
Tréca

True Design

Turri

Twils

u/v

Umbrosa

Unopil
VALENTINI

Van Rossum
Vanita & Casa
Varaschin

Vela Arredamenti
Venedia

VENINI

Vergés
VERMOBIL
Verzelloni
Vetreria Vistosi
Vibia

Vibieffe

Vigano

VILLARI

VIMAR

Vincent Sheppard
Visionnaire
Vismara Design
Vittoria Frigerio
VOLPI

VONDOM

w

Wall&deco
WallPepper®/Group
Warli

WaterRower Nohrd
Wave Murano Glass

Wayne Enterprises
Home Collection

Wewood

Wiener GTV Design
Woodnotes

Y/Z

YAAZ

Zafferano
Zanaboni

ZEE Design

Zero

Zilio A&C

24
5

9

10
15
18
13
14
9

14

C2
Cc24
A7
D6
A6
A53
C10
C16
B24
L9
A39

HALL

1
14
7
24

4
14
14
1
6
6
1
18
13
2
18
1
13
13
15
22

E12
B27
C1
D25
E11
D1
G 31
A34
c19
E 47
E44
H23
c26
B23
L23
D9
c14
A25
B3
A19
c6
D20
A26
A27

HALL

22
7

24
18
10

13
18
22
22

B 31
C10
D
D2
D6

D26
C9

A20
B16

HALL

3
10
13
18
6
18

Cc28
BS5
D5
A1l
A37
ES

D2

A19

M6
B 36

D3

H 25

C20
L27

B 20

D24

D28

C30

D9
B2

archiproducts 13



Salone del Mobile.Milano
Product highlights

Nord Arin
Cortina
HALL 3 | L35 M48

‘3 Designed by
VOICU CRETU

Paolo Nesi

Demonte Moi
HALL 5 | A42

Designed by
9 GIUSEPPE
DICECCA

Isolspace
Alma
HALL 5 | B31

Designed by

CRISTINA ZANNI,
ODEON STUDIO

Ronda Design

Caddy System
HALL 5 | B23

e Designed by

GINO CAROLLO

14 Milano Design Week 2025 Archiproducts Design Selection

Oikos
Vela
HALL 5 | A5

Riva 1920
Molletta
CORSO ITALIA S24

Designed by
@ BALDESSARRI
& BALDESSARRI



Vetreria Vistosi
Plissé
HALL 6 | C26

Designed by

CHIARAMONTE
& MARIN

MORE
0SO0
HALL 11 | D19

3 Designed by
PETER FEHRENTZ

Bonaldo
Padiglioni
HALL 9 | G9 H8

Designed by

ALAIN GILLES

Manutti
Yiko
HALL 14 | C25

Designed by
g STEPHANE
DE WINTER

Royal Botania
Regaliz
HALL 9 | E6 ES8

Designed by

* KRIS VAN
PUYVELDE

Extremis
Cabrio
HALL 22 | A12 A14

Designed by
DIRK WYNANTS

archiproducts 15



INTERNATIONAL FURNISHING ACCESSORIES EXHIBITION

Hall 1 Hall 3

ADORA F19 F23 Sartoris B15 C18 Askia L35 M48
Arredoclassic F19 F23 SCAPPINI & C A9 Atlas Concorde C19 C21
ByKepi F8 Scolaro Parasol D6 Connubia A15 B20
Calia Italia C15 D12 SITAP Carpet Diemme H24
Casalgrande Padana B7 BT Couture Italia e Dnd E29
Ceramica del Conca  G15 TERZADIMENSIONE  ES DREAMLUX E31
Crema Outdoor G18 Sl iz Egoitaliano A23 B31
DOME DECO E9 Fi.Ma G27
DRESSY E15 E19 Il Giardino di Legno D29
Emilgroup C5 Jaipur Rugs D16

Ento B12 Jardinico E32
Ezpeleta D1 Jati Kebon F25 F27
Former In ltalia G14 KARIBIAN F37 F41
Glatz F15 Mohebban D33
KARE Design H2 HS5 Naturedesign E18 E20
Manital E8 NDESIGN H33 H37
Max Divani B15 C18 NORD ARIN L35 M48
Mobliberica E15 E19 OuUTOO F 31
Musola E15 E19 Papatya L30 L34
NEOLITH L1 Vela Arredamenti G 31
Optimum Surfaces G15 YAAZ C28 C30
PF Stile H14

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.

GeminoSystem

INTI ARCHITECTURE

16 Milano Design Week 2025 Archiproducts Design Selection


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/morica-design?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/gemino-system?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

NEOLITH

touch. feel.live

SForstiie Diemme.

OPTIMUM

QUALITY ON TOP

ADELCONCA

i
ARREDOCLASSIC™

JATI-KEBON

Glatz 3

BXPI DD. mobliberica

prelreh DRES2Y

TERZADIMENSIONE mUSOIQ
UMBROSA
e naturedesign
MANITAL le]
ezpeleta
JAIPUr rUGs
ll\ v
scolaro CALIA
(E) emiLcroup O atlas concorde
) . .
"maxdivani

Ot Srtoris |
PADANA

-eNTo -
)
SCAPPINI connubia

A askia

PAPAT YA

B = i

KARIBIAN®

dnd crzamiux
jardinico’

~
& giiardino di legro
MOH ];]!}l;AN

YAAZ

A egoitaliano

-
scolaro

FINEST ITALIAN SHADE

Hall 1
Booth D06
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/emilgroup?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/scolaro-parasol?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

pesign quickpartnerst

LINEA

Connessa. Intuitiva. Sostenibile

Pad. 2 - Stand A25

-80%v

L’energia prende forma di emissioni CO, eq.

Tecnologia di ultima generazione in una serie di placche e dispositivi di comando per gestire I'energia in tutte le sue
forme. Linea & connessa, per controllare tramite smartphone o conlavoceluci, tapparelle, climae scenari. Linea
e intuitiva, con interfacce ampie per rendere immediati i tuoi gesti. Linea & sostenibile, sostituisce le plastiche
derivate da fonti fossili con quelle da fonti rinnovabili e riciclate. Qualita Made in Italy, con la garanzia di 3 anni.

MENZIONE
D’ONORE

COMPASSO D’ORO ADI

VIMAR

energia positiva


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/vimar?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Handmade crystal lighting that creates a distinct mood in any
interior, combining traditional craft with signature modern design.

Explore our lighting collections at our stand
Hall 2, Stand n. A0l

oommo



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/bomma?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Our Light Identity

A dialogue about the
perception of inner light

Artec Studio Scenography

EUROLUCE - INTERNATIONAL LIGHTING EXHIBITION

Hall 4

Artemide

Articolo Studios
Beneito Faure

BRG ILLUMINAZIONE
Catellani & Smith
Danese Milano
Design Luce
Euroluce Lampadari
Fan Europe Lighting
Foscarini

Heatsail

Italamp

K-Lighting

Karman

KDLN

LedsC4

Marset

Oluce

PANZERI

SANS SOUCI

Santa & Cole
SIMES

VENINI

C15
D3
D22
D33
C1
C15
D23
D29
C34
C3
D28
D4
c40
D8
C10
Cc21
Cc18
Cc20
D1
D6
C6
D14
C19

D10

D10

C5

Cc23

Euroluce

April 8-13, 2025
Hall 4 Stand C21/ C23

LedsC4

Hall 2

AXOLIGHT
Bomma

Cini&Nils

creative cables
Davide Groppi
DGA

DIOMEDE
Flexalighting
Folio

Goccia llluminazione
Ideal Lux

LED Luks

Linea Light Group
[LND]

Luceplan

SOVIL

VIMAR

B4
A1l
B1
B3
B14
B9
B12
B4bis
B6
B8
A33 B26
A29
B19
A6
B2
A10
A25

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/wallyart?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/ledsc4?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Milano Design Week
08-13.04.2025

Euroluce FuoriSalone

Hall 2 Luceplan Showroom
Booth BO2 Corso Monforte 7 / Milano
Fiera Milano Rho from 10.00 am to 8.00 pm

N ideal lux
N
HEATSAIL fa“‘.u“'ope
euroluce —
3. Cledluks

© BENEITO FAURE’
passion for led light

DI Luce Sliget w4 VIMAR

LedsC4

SIMES VENINI  oluce

DANESE marset o o
Artemide davide groppi
MILANO
\
Mk diomede
kdin soVil
goccia [Lr3]
KARMAN A oy ‘
SAN'lr'A&'():OI E TOFOLIO
ARTICOLO creative  FLEXA
T SANS SOUCH @& g
(TyaLAMP FOSCARINI cnieNes  Axelight
|
PANZERI PLAN loommol

Catellani & Smith
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/davide-groppi?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/luceplan?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

designheroes‘


https://designheroes.com/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

When design meets culture,
values last.

Welcome to
curated excellence.

designheroes.com


https://designheroes.com/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Dienne

invites you to

Salone Internazionale del Mobile | Fiera Milano, Rho

8th-13th April 2025 | Hall 7 - Stand D22/D26

Hall 5

Agora Fabrics
Black Tie

BT Group

DIZA

DONNA Furniture
Dooor

EFORMA

FAS Pendezza
Guzzini & Fontana
Isolspace

Joli

KEOMA
NICOLINE

Oikos

Paged

Palo Nero

Paolo Nesi

A26
A17
A3
A23
A23
B15
B2
A6
B6
B31
B21
A15
B20
A5
A20
A23
A42

A19

Pointhouse
Protezioni
Romagno Marmi
Ronda Design
StableTable

TM Leader Contract
Tonin Casa

Venedia

B28
B13
A 36
B23
A10
A13
A17
A34

A19

| LITIVITINIG
_{OJUITIS|TIDIE
_[TIH[E] [BIOIX

INTERNATIONAL FURNISHING ACCESSORIES EXHIBITION

Hall 7

Bizzotto

Dienne Salotti
GYFORM
Innova Imbottiti

JOSE LEITE DE
CASTRO

More Contract

NOVOCUADRO ART
COMPANY

RENSON

c21
D22 D26
C12
Cc14

C26 C28
c4

D23
C3

Corso ltalia

SIANA

Tojo Mobel
Tomasella
VALENTINI

c4
D33
C2 D2
C1

WallPepper®/Group C10

Riva 1920

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.

Are you a Brand, an Architect,

or a Retailer?

Come visit us at our stand to discover how to optimize
your digital strategy. You can publish your product

catalog to reach professionals, join our Trade Program

to create new projects, or integrate the catalog of
brands you resell into your website with the Digital

Showroom!

Find out more!

Df Scan the QR-Code

24 Milano Design Week 2025 Archiproducts Design Selection

arcll'jproducts

S24

Stand manufacturing by

A&M Prodimetion

Let’'s meet at our stand!
Corso lItalia S 22 | After halls 5-7


https://business.archiproducts.com/en/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/dienne-salotti?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Tojo

Innovation

Tojo Mébel GmbH, Lortzingstr. 77, 73614 Schorndorf, GERMANY, www.tojo.de  SALONE DEL MOBILE PAVILION 7 D33

S 7

Salone Satellite Salone Satellite
PAOLONES
#RRomagno
o Pointhouse
isolspace To I ©
PALO NERO P
PONNA
“““““““““““““““““ VENEDIA
DIza :
BLACK TIE . .
- (agomn) nicoline . ,
‘ - Dienne
Tonin rondadesign > NOVOOUADRO
CASA bizzollo
1ol
/o door inneva
EOIKOS (g protezioni. GYFORM
StaPm!me;@wbn‘ye‘:. WallPepper/Group
INTERIORS |12
FQS 22 RENSON'
M+RE . v
ITALIAN OUTDOOR RACT
archiproducts
Q ®
eforma VALENTINI TOMASELLA SR

Self-stabilising tables from Sweden.
Ingenious design. Creating endless possibilities.

Jable™

Hall 05 Stand A10 - Antiga
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/stabletable?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/tojo-mobel?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

BROKIS®

HALL 10 / BO4 & AO5 |

EUROLUCE - INTERNATIONAL LIGHTING EXHIBITION

Hall 10 Hall 6

A-N-D C10 Serip C1 101 Copenhagen A38 Platek C29 C31
Aromas del Campo D9 SkLO B6 9010 novantadieci B22 PURALUCE B33 C28
Astro Lighting C5 Studio Beam D8 A-Emotional Light A25 Reggiani C35
Bover A18 A22 TERZANI A1 A2 Ambientec B21 C18 Siru D53
BROKIS A5 Tooy A16 Barovier&Toso A23 B18 Stral B29
BROKISGLASS B4 Wave Murano Glass D6 Contardi A24 TARGETTI B25
Cangini & Tucci C15 Zafferano BS5 DCWeéditions A35 Tokio. D28

CVL Luminaires B3 EKINEX B24 B26 Vetreria Vistosi Cc26

Flos C14 B15 Estiluz A26 Vibia B23 C20
Hind Rabii Cc2 FERROLUCE D51 Zero A37

Ifo Electric A3 Formagenda D33

Il Fanale D23 Genuit D32

Intra lighting B10 Grupa B27

Kreon AN ICONE D27 D29

L&L Luce&Light D25 IDL D37

Les Jardins® D3 LEUCOS C30

LODES C21 D20 Lladré D55

Martinelli Luce A19 B14 Midgard Licht Cc22

OliveLab B1 MULTIFORME D35

Quasar A9 OBLURE B30

Renzo Serafini cn Olé Lighting D39

Saint-Louis C25 D22 Olev C27 D24

Corso Italia Qeeboo S33

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.

@
YICRO COATINGS FOR YOUR

COATING WITH INNOVATION

WWwW.icro. it
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/brokis?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

AYNO
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2
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o

= hall 6
1%}

®

N

booth C22

10 6

aromas . 3 MULTIFORME q]& Srru
1LES JARDINS' AN/ ormagenaa H
i WEANALE [ o N iDL FERROLUCE
& e P LLADRO
wnvnmumss Sl Beam Tokio. _\UI
LODES o
ST'LOUIS OLEV LEUCOS
"\H{"] a StFO %”‘g/{/i’%”‘"j C7 canaimi & Tucar Platek® Qeggiani
MR A N-D % midgard ¥ Vistosi
HIND RABII & licht
livelab Ambientec
olivelab.. FLOS PURALUCE
@:Z /|
CVL - _—
zafferano TARGETTI GRUPA STRAL
BrOKIs®  SKLO % intralighting 9010  exinex oblure
GLASS i
. martinellluce Baroyiér&Toso ZERO
= BROKIS® QUASAR e
FosscC kreon a-emotional light DCWeditions
A .
B TOOY bover Oeontardi 101
ertiluz: Corcunacen

archiproducts 27


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/vetreria-vistosi?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/midgard-licht?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

archiproducts | AwARDS

Celebrating Design
excellence worldwide!

The Archiproducts Design Awards honor the synergy between designers and brands, recognizing
the most innovative projects in the global creative scene. A jury of top architects, designers, and creative
directors evaluates the entries, rewarding those that stand out for originality, research, and the power

of design to enhance everyday life.

This year marks the 10th edition—a celebration of a decade of international design excellence!

Apply now for the Archiproducts Design Awards 2025

DISCOVER MORE
AWARDS.ARCHIPRODUCTS.COM



https://awards.archiproducts.com/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
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https://awards.archiproducts.com/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Hall 11 B19/B23

a.ria curated by Studio Pepe
Archiproducts Milan

INTERNATIONAL FURNISHING ACCESSORIES EXHIBITION

Hall © Hall 11

Bonaldo G9 HS8 Dedon B19 B23
CLEI D5 Flou B12 A15
CPRN HOMOOD L3 Frigerio C25 D18
Desalto D10 Gloster C22 C24
Desiree divani F3 G2 Lema B15 C20
Draenert F6 Linteloo E20 E22
Exteta F5 G10 Liu Jo Living

E. M4 Collection M20 M24
Gallotti&Radice EN1 F10 L) R GNP
o D1 E12 Meridiani G11 H18
HenryGlass cs Milano Bedding H20
INCLASS H5 Minotti E15 G12
Lualdi H11 MORE D19
Marelli E1 E3 Natevo B12 A15
MisuraEmme ES hemen el
Poliform A5 C12 Piet Boon E20 E22
Porada A1 A3 POINT L24 L28
Reflex L2 H3 Porro D15 E18
Ritzwell c1 c3 Potocco L15 M10
Rolf Benz L6 L8 Saba Italia H15
Royal Botania E6 ES8 diElie Loz Log
T D6 Verzelloni H23 H25
T L9 M6 Vibieffe L23 L27
Vereseliin D1 D3 Visionnaire A19 B20

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.
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S.Project | .24 | D24
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/dedon?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/florim-ceramiche?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

cpr

reflex

desiree 9

ITALIA

MisuraEmme

marelli

Varaschin

OUTDOOR THERAPY

Ritzwell

[
FRE'IlFRAU“’ TURRI

uuuuuuuuuu

ROLF
BENZ

INCLASS lualdi

BONALDO

EXTETHA

9 Gallotti&Radice

DRAENERT

ROYAKIA GERVASONI

1882

TONON DESALTO

HenryGlass’

Poliform

11

LIUJO
POTOCCO
_Vibieffe
POINT.
seba’ nomaon SHAKE
MERIDIANI -
Minotti
[ JLINTELOO
I|.|l|-. PIETBOON
[more]
Frigerio
LIVING
ICm GLOSTER
LENIA D=DON
Y NNEV®  visioriire
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/poliform?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/mobboli?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/royal-botania?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Are you an Architect,
Interior Designer or Buyer?

Archiproducts is the global source for Architecture and Design with over one million products and more than
3,500 brands. Every day, thousands of professionals choose Archiproducts to find inspiration and discover
the best design solutions.

Our Trade Program offers exclusive benefits and reserved prices on the largest catalog of Architecture and Design.
It includes a suite of tools along with design consulting services to make your work easier and keep you focused
on your projects.

COME VISIT US AT

¢ our stand at Salone del Mobile.Milano, Corso Italia S22, after Halls 5-7
¢ Archiproducts Milano, Via Tortona, 31

oiElD

START NOW a rChj prOd UCts®

business.archiproducts.com/trade-program


https://business.archiproducts.com/en/trade-program/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

caracole

HALL 15 | BOOTH A33

INTERNATIONAL FURNISHING ACCESSORIES EXHIBITION

Hall 13 Hall 15

ARCAHORN C20 PIMAR Cc10 ARTE VENEZIANA B16
Atmosphera D18 Sicis B2 C5 Bellotti Ezio B35
Capital Collection D18 Tréca C16 Cantori BS
Casa Covre C22 VILLARI C14 Caracole A33
Casa Magna D53 Vismara Design C6 Casamilano A27
Ceppi The Italian Vittoria Frigerio D20 D24 Galbiati Ad4
VEEln DE Wayne Enterprises GHIDINI1961 A21 A25
CTS SALOTTI D23 Home Collection D26 D28 Impatia B10
DOM Edizioni D19 Zanaboni D5 D9 IVG Home Collection A 31
D2 DEe Pinetti A19
Edition Bougainville D31 RIVATELIER A43
ETRO Home Interiors C1 Teckell A38
Formitalia D26 D28 Toscanini A53
Sic?nr:]:anco Ferré s VOLPI A26
Laskasas D30

Loloey D21

Mezzaluna by la

Favorita D19 bis

Modenese Luxury

Interiors C31

Monitillo1980 D41

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.

GHIDINI
1961
INIATHD

Hall 15 - Stand A21-A25

www.ghidini1961.com
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/ghidini1961?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/caracole?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

13

MEZZALUNA
domkapa
LASKASAS

FORMITALIA
Luxury Group

®

ATMOSPHERA
CAPITAL

CEPPI

mOﬂm”O’eac

CASA COVRE

PEOTITR I T et T

ARCAHORN

TRECA

PARIS

VILLARI

@ LOLOEY
DOM WPIMAR

EDIZIONI

N/ VISMARA

2anaboni

HOME Home Interiors

]

ARTE VENEZIANA

IMPATIA

SICIS

15

GALBIATI

Extusive Interiors

®

Bellotti Ezio

Teckell.

Volpi

CANTORI

TOSCANINI

E-.*"n

caracole

NG

Casamilano

GHIDINI 1961 INIAIHD

€ pinetti

FORMITALIA w @@

Luxury Group

Firenze - Milano

WAYNE ENTERPRISES

® Salone del Mobile.Milano | Hall 13 | Stand D26/D28

BATMAN and all related characters and elements © & ™ DC. WB SHIELD: © & ™ WBEI. (s25)
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/wayne-enterprises-home-collection?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/lzf?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Created with love and passion

Kairos Qutdoor Lounge

fischer
Visit us at mébel (=35 E|

Salone del Mobile 2025
Hall 14, booth A 31 www.fischermoebel.de Elpfr2r



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/fischer-mobel?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Salone internazionale del Mobile
Milano 8-13 aprile 2024
Padiglione 18 Stand C20-C22

FLAGSHIP STORE
Via Solferino, 21
20121 Milano Ml

INTERIOR WORLD  gyre

www.ditreitalia.it Itdlld


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/ditre-italia?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

INTERNATIONAL FURNISHING ACCESSORIES EXHIBITION

Hall 18

Adriani e Rossi
edizioni

ARLU
Arketipo
Artisan
APCOLLECTION
BD Barcelona
Calligaris
Carpet Edition
Cattelan Italia
COLOS
Crassevig
Ditre Italia
DOOQ
Fermob
FUORIPISTA
GABER
GAZZDA
Heatsail
Heerenhuis

i 4 Mariani
Instabilelab
Lyxo Design

Mambo Unlimited
Ideas

Marac
Midj

D18
A1l
AT
C3
A1l
C6
E22
DN
A15
Cc14
D10
Cc20
B11
c21
F6
F14
Cc7
A1l
A1l
E29
D14
F12

B11
B19
E23

B1
B12

B2

D27

B18

C22

Cc23

F18

B2

B2
F28

B21
F20

Mindo
Myface

MY YOUR
Nube Italia
Papadatos
PIAVAL

Plust

Quinti Sedute
Rols

S-CAB

Sika Design
Slalom
SLIDE
SOFTLINE
Sovet italia
Systemtronic

Tensilence

Toulemonde Bochart

Vanita & Casa
Vigano

Vincent Sheppard
WaterRower Nohrd
Wewood

ZEE Design

Zilio A&C

B4
F8
Cc19
B7
D21
D7
E4
D6
B8
E1
E2
E6
D16
D24
B 25
C5
cn
C10
EN
D9
B3
D2
Cc9
A1l
ES

E16

B2

Hall 14

Adrenalina

Art Nova

Arte Brotto
BARAUSSE
Besana Moquette
Bontempi Casa
Cizeta

District Eight
Domingo Salotti
Dresswall

ENNE

Et al.

Ethnicraft

Fantin

FISCHER MOBEL
FOGLIE D'ORO
Gardeco Objects
Ginger & Jagger
Infiniti

ISIMAR
KRIPTONITE
Kriskadecor
Look into Nature
MAMAGREEN
MANUTTI

Mara

B35
D35
D47
B26
E49
D26
E34
D37
B35
C36
B 41
D29
D30
E28
A31
D 47
C38
B32
E 31
F50
D45
B39
E30
E45
C25
C26

Milla & Milli
Mobi
Munna
Nagano
Nardi
Nodo Italia
Orac

D39 Rever
RS Barcelona
Solpuri

B43 Stylish Club
Tapis Rouge
True Design
Twils
Unopilu
Vergés
VERMOBIL

F52

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.
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C40
B30
B32
E40
A23
E43
F48
A27
C35
E41
E42
F36
B24
A39
B 27
E 47
E44

B22

B36


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/bontempi-casa?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/midj?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Salone

Booth A39

18

FUORIPISTA

EAZILIO A&C

S-CAB

pLust
Sika-Design

FANDMADE FURNITURE

ARTISAN’

VINCENT
SHEPPARD

AP

ARLU
Z=E

HEATSAIL

Gaber

e

gv\’AN I

Slalom

Carpet Edition
PIAVAL YIGANG

CRASSEVIG SLIDE®

Quinti
systemtronic
GAZZDA

WEWOOD  Tensilence

~
bd ToutemonoE COLOS

BOCHART

mambo—

nube dOOq unlimited

ideas

mindo ROLS
arketipo

MIDJ

LMARIANI

calligaris @
Papadatos

ADRIANI ¢ ROSSI SQFT

ssssssssssssssssss

MY YOUR fermob’

pitre
1maha

Marac SOVET

coeger

| OOK
Nto

Nature

a brand of ADAL/

14

TAPRIS ROUGE
VERGES
infiniti
cizeta ™ NAGAND
FANTIN
v/
etal. W STRICTEIGHT KRIPTONITE

BONTEMPY  cfrioyfi

Manuttr’

@ rsbarcelona

Dresswall’ M

MILLA&MILLI

GARDECO

IDOMINGO kriskadecor®
adrenal’na  ENIVIE

mara

UNODPIU

GINGER (&) JAGGER

&
BARAUSSE o
MOBI

fischer
mobel

true

uuuuuuuuuuuu

eeeeeeeeeeee

BESANA

Qvermobil
’

C

-

SIYUSHCLU. £ B

ARTE DORO
BROTTO

Twils

WEAVERS

7429

Salone del Mobile.Milano
8™—-13™ April 2025
Hall 14 Stand E30
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https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/look-into-nature?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/twils?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Visit us at Salone Del Mobile 2025 Manutu'
Hall 14 | Booth C25 outdoor luxury

manutti.com
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BOOTH B0O4 - HALL 18 Mindo is a Danish-based outdoor furniture

brand with an eco-friendly perspective on

outdoor living.
Salone del Mobile. Milano - mindo.com
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SALONE DEL MOBILE.MILANO

PATIO COLLECTION HALL 24 STAND C37
BY ZANELLATO / BORTOTTO

INTERNATIONAL FURNISHING ACCESSORIES EXHIBITION

Hall 24 Hall 22

ACERBIS C14 D19 Punt D31 Antoniolupi A5 A7 Tacchini A4 B5
ALPI D18 RODA c19 Arper B2 Talenti A31 A35
Bl& Station D27 D29 Tonelli Design Cc24 BALERI ITALIA A25 VONDOM A27
Caimi Brevetti C16 D21 Van Rossum D25 Biliani A32 Wall&deco B 31
CEDIT Ceramiche Warli D 41 BROSS B33 Wiener GTV Design  A20
S et Caccaro A21 Woodnotes B16
Clzei cer ClassiCon B6

Edra D1 DE CASTELLI B4

Ethimo c37 Diabla BS

BAST Bl EFFEGIBI B11 B15

Florim Ceramiche D24 Emu B24

FLORIM stone D24 EXPORMIM A22 A24

Glas ltalia C2 D3 e A12 Al4

Jannelli&Volpi C32 FANTONI B12

Kettal €5 €9 FRANCESCO DE

KNOLL C11 C15 MAIO A18

Lago D6 D8 GAN B8

Laminam c21 Gandia Blasco B8

LEOLUX LX c23 KARIMOKU B14

LISTONE GIORDANO D37 Karl Andersson A34

Magis C10 Kartell A1  B1

MDF ltalia C14 D19 Kristalia A9

Miniforms C20 Lapalma B20

Opinion Ciatti D43 Mattiazzi A15

Pedrali D30 D38 Mogg B35

Poltronova D33 Nikari B16

Pratic C25 Plank A26

Prostoria C33 Sancal A29

These are solely Archiproducts members exhibiting at Salone del Mobile. List updated on February 21, 2025. We regret the omission of some companies. The list includes sponsored highlights.

Talenl

NALUCOLLECTION
DESIGN LUDOVICA SERAFINI + ROBERTO PALOMBA

VISIT US AT
Hall 22 Booth A31-A35

www.talentispa.com
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www.casaintl.com

MASSIMO armchair, PANAREA low table | Designed by Mauro Lipparini

Furnishing with Taste

Come visit us at our
New Expanded Flagship Showroom Milano
Via Larga 3/5, Piazza Santo Stefano

Ccasda

international
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Oyears
of Design

This year is a special one. A milestone. A celebration of
25 years of Archiproducts and, more importantly, 25 years
of design that has transformed the way we live, think, and
create. For a quarter of a century, we have been at the
heart of a global conversation on architecture and design,
witnessing the rise of new movements, the evolution of
technologies and materials, and the ideas that continue

to redefine our world.

To mark this occasion, we unveil a special logo—an
ever-evolving form, built from distinct pieces and defining
moments, yet already poised to take on new shapes, new
faces, new stories, and new protagonists. A sign in motion,
embodying the dynamism of design itself.



For the milestone edition of this Guide, we are celebrating
not just our journey, but the visionaries who have redefined
contemporary design and will drive its next era. We have
chosen 10 extraordinary minds—ten leading figures whose
work has set new paradigms and continues to push the
boundaries of creativity.

Piero Lissoni, Philippe Starck, Patricia Urquiola,
Formafantasma, Faye Toogood, Vincent Van Duysen, Sabine
Marcelis, and Neri & Hu come together in this issue.

Their faces personalize our cover for the first time ever,
embodying the spirit of this anniversary.

We asked them to share a glimpse of their MDW—what they
unveil at Salone 2025, their favorite places in Milan, and their
thoughts on Al, and the design of the past 25 years.

Their responses, at timwes deeply personal, at times strikingly
aligned, reveal what fuels the creative process today and
what will drive design into the future.

To work alongside such talent every day is both a privilege
and a challenge—one that reinforces our mission as a global
platform for architecture and design. As we step into the next
25 years, we do so with the same passion that has brought us
here: championing ideas, empowering creativity, and fostering
collaboration in design and digital innovation together.

Roberta Dragone
Executive Editor



Patricia
Urquiola

What's new at Salone 2025

We present The Cassina Perspective in the
Cassina showroom, featuring a new setup
and new products that further explore the
brand’s vision for contemporary living.

We also showcase an exhibition curated

by Formafantasma to celebrate the 60th
anniversary of Le Corbusier. Additionally, we
present the new collections for Luis Vuitton,
Loewe, Duravit, Moroso, Kartell, cc-tapis,
Cimento, and Glas lItalia.

Must-see events and favorite city places
Recommended events include Casa Brera,

a new hotel we designed in the heart of
Milano, housed in an historical building by
Lingeri from the 1950s. It has just opened and
is a special place to connect. The Cassina
showroom, one of the first monobrand design
stores in Milano, is one of the pioneers
contributing to Fuorisalone. We worked on

a special installation for Elle Décor Italia to
celebrate its 35th anniversary at Palazzo
Bovara.

One of my special places in Milano is
Pasticceria Sissy: my favorite breakfast spot.
Both the coffee and the small pastries and
cakes are exceptional. Their small, simple
garden is wonderful.

Design as a driving force of change

Design is a metamorphosis, adapting

to society, technology, and nature. | think
one of the most interesting aspects of design
today is its dynamic relationship with time.
The past informs us, the present challenges
us, and the future pulls us forward. Design

is a dialogue between these layers of time.

It does not simply react to change;

it anticipates and influences it.

Al in Design

| see Al as a kind of dialogue partner—it can
challenge us, push us toward unexpected
directions, and help optimize processes. But
Al is not creativity. It doesn’t have intuition,
sensibility, or that spark that comes from
experience and emotion. It works with what
exists—it doesn’t dream, it doesn'’t reflect.
When it attempts to be original, it lacks critical
analysis, selection, and empathy.

What shoud not be missing

| can tell you what helps me focus on my
work: books, a tablet, a computer, a phone,
paper, drawing materials, material samples,
prototypes, and a cup of green tea.

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years

Complexity, dialogue, polycentric. Desig

is never static, the awareness that nothing
is truly perfect or permanent is essential.
The awareness that nothing is truly perfect
or permanent is essential.
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Piero _
Lissoni

What’s new at Salone 2025

As every year, we work on multiple fronts.
There are a number of new products for
various brands such as Living Divani, Kartell,
Boffi, Alpi, Porro, and Ginarte. Additionally,
we handle both on-site and off-site
installations, including a special project

or Sanlorenzo at the University of Milano

Must-see events and favorite city places

| would say all of Milano is a must-see during
Milano Design Week! When it comes to my
favorite places, | love wandering around my
neighborhood, Brera. To me, Brera feels like
a village within the city—not just a district,
but a real community. It's rich in culture,
home to museums and historical landmarks
like the Accademia delle Belle Arti, the Brera
Art Gallery, the Braidense Library, and the
Botanical Garden. And then there’s the market
on Via San Marco, where you encounter an
extraordinary mix of people. Every Monday
and Thursday, | buy flowers there—both for
my studio and for home.

Design as a driving force of change

Design is an extraordinary discipline—a
perfect blend of rational models and an
almost anarchic ability to reshape languages.
Anarchy is one of the key ingredients in this
mix because it offers a different perspective,
and that’s what truly makes the difference.

Al in Design

Al is a tool. The mistake we've made in the
past was treating software as the end goal
rather than just an instrument. The same
applies to artificial intelligence—right now, we
don'’t fully understand it, but we are trying to
figure out what it will become. If we consider
Al as a tool, it will be like any other object we
use to create something new. But if we treat
it as an end in itself, that's where things could
go terribly wrong.

An object you have designed that holds a
special place in your heart

| feel particularly attached to the projects that
didn’t turn out as expected because, to me,
they have serious flaws. | like to think that

| could have kept improving them, but in

the end, things took a different path.

Distractions to break free from

I've always felt a deep connection to this
world since childhood—drawing, building
model airplanes... | don’t feel the need to
separate my profession from my life.

| don’t need to eliminate “distractions”
because everything around me can be

a source of inspiration for my work.



Phill
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What's new at Salone 2025

Milano is and always will be the capital of
creativity. This year, | present new creations
with some of my long-standing friends and
editors Alessi, Driade, Flos, Glas Italia, and
Kartell. Every time | design a new model for
them, it feels like | am preparing Christmas
surprises.

Must-see events and favorite city places

For Fuorisalone, | imagined an installation in
the Orto Botanico in Brera. This is a political
installation oscillating between reality and
dystopia that anticipates the prospect of the
next world conflict.

When | was a young man in Milano, the
Triennale was a great revelation for me. | was
absolutely fascinated by the building, which lit
up my head, and it still does today.

Design as a driving force of change

Design cannot create life, nor save it, but

if it is done honestly and respects certain
parameters, it can try to improve it, in the
service of the community. Design must be
absolutely timeless. For that, the first crucial
parameter is heritage, which has become

a modern word in regard to ecological
urgencies. The second one is longevity
through timeless design, so it does not
become obsolete or trendy, and the use

of the minimum of the highest quality
materials, such as eco-friendly, bio-sourced,
recycled, recyclable materials.

rc
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Al in Design

Artificial intelligence, as per its name, is
artificial. It doesn't exist; it is speed. Every
second, it changes, in terms of power, in
terms of speed, in terms of knowledge. What
we can say in the current state of things is
that. What we can say in the current state of
things is that Al is a fantastic tool, because

it can save time, it can connect the dots. Yet
creation is still the prerogative of the human
subconscious. Al is not the great creator that
we are. But tomorrow, who knows?

Distractions to break free from

| have no distractions, and | live completely
in autarky, far away from everything. My wife
and daughter are my only contacts with the
outside world. We don’t go to exhibitions,

we don’'t go to museums, we don't watch TV
or read newspapers, but we read very good
literature before we fall asleep. Recently
though, thanks to a dear friend and surf Guru
Garrett Mcnamara, | jet surfed one of the
biggest waves in Nazaré and | can say it did
distract me from everything.

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years

After 30 years of formalism and fashionable
design, the essence of design is to reinvent
non-production and take on the big
challenges that are ecological, social or
political.
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Faye
Toogood

What's new at Salone 2025

I'm launching a new furniture collection with
Tacchini, “Bread and Butter"—the inspiration
and the initial maquettes for this collection
including a modular sofa and a series of
wooden tables. They are all presented in
Tacchini's new showroom in Brera. On the
other side of Milano, at Villa Alova, | also
present “Rose”. Inspired by my English
garden, for Japanese ceramics manufacturer,
Noritake, | have hand painted a series of
pieces selected from Noritake’s exquisite
archive whilst in Japan earlier this year.
These unique pieces mark the start of a
collaboration launching next Salone 2026.

Must-see events and favorite city places
The first thing | do is get in a cab and head
over to the Triennale. It is one of my favorite
cultural institutions in the world and always
gives me huge inspiration. Someone once
took me to the igloo and mushrooms homes
designed by the engineer Mario Cavallé in the
1940s. They are a wonderful surprise.

An object you have designed to date that
holds a special place in your heart

The Roly-Poly Chair. It was designed at a
significant moment in my life when | was
pregnant with my first child and marked a
shift in my geometry to softer, rounder forms.
It was the moment when | truly connected to
what it means to be a woman in design.

Design as a driving force of change

Is it enough to talk about form and function,
or beauty and utility these days? | don't think
so. | think designers now have a responsibility
to consider humans, the environment, and
the world. As designers, we have to dream of
new possibilities and new experiences—to go
into unfamiliar territories, deliberately putting
ourselves at risk to find something new.
Design currently touches every single aspect
of our lives - every single thing we eat, see or
do has involved design. Design today should
evoke emotion.

Al in Design

Al will certainly be able to design great
products, but the introduction of Al drives me,
as a designer, to want to bring more of the
human touch to the design and manufacturing
process. | believe everything needs to start
with the hand and | also believe in the value
of the human in our future. | advocate for
more emotional intelligence over artificial
intelligence.

Distractions to break free from
Notifications on my devices. In my mind, they
Kill creative flow and imagination.

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years
Tentative, Materials led. Democratic.



Forma
fantasma

What's new at Salone 2025

We designed the booth of Flos at the Fair,
with a specific video installation.

For Cassina, we present a new bookshelf

in different variants, and we contribute to a
celebration of 60 years since the brand began
producing Le Corbusier’s furniture.

We collaborated with Fabio Cherstich,

a theater director, to conceive a performance
at “Teatro Lirico Giorgio Gaber”. Last but

not least, we once again worked on Prada
Frames. This edition, titled “Prada Frames in
Transit,” explores the idea of infrastructure
and movement. We also park the Arclecchino
train, disegned by Gio Ponti, in front of the
Palazzo reale. It's a symposium, with lectures
from architects, but also scholars, activits
and artists, on the idea of infrustracture and
distribution and movement of things, but

also of humans. The event tries to deliver
real content and not only celebration of
creativity, because we think we need more
research based content to be shared in these
occasions.

Must-see events and favorite city places
We mention Prada Frames because we

truly enjoy it. For us it is a three-day full
engagement in meaningful discussions and
reflections. Besides that, we also enjoy seeing
the presentations of design schools in Milano.
It's a great opportunity to understand what
students are thinking about. Our favorite
place in Milano is an obvious one, but not
many have seen it properly: the exhibition
design by BBPR in Palazzo Sforzesco.

Design as a driving force of change

Design totally influences our behaviour: the
way we dress, work, and read the world.
Even the way we engage in love or sexual
relationship is designed through digital media
applications. Design is a pervasive discipline.
It's not just about aesthetics, but also about
politics and justice.

Al in Design

We are very critical. Al is an incredibly
interesting development, but in the

design process, it seems more focused on
maximizing profit than empowering creativity.
Al is in the hands of very few companies

and is trained using the creative works of
countless individuals. While it can be useful

in research and analyzing large datasets, we
should focus on its problematics and push for
effective legislation.

Distractions to break free from

A major distraction we would like to eliminate
in our work is the constant need to convince
clients that what we are doing is right. This
takes away time and energy.

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years

Commercial. Disruptive. Hopeful.

Looking ahead, we hope design continues to
be applied not just to creating new things but
also to repairing what is broken, whether in
industry, ecology, or social relationships. This
is one of the most relevant design challenges
of the last 25 years.
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Sabine

Marcelis

What's new at Salone 2025

Normally | present more one-off, installation-
type projects at Salone, but this year, I'm
actually launching products! My very first
sofa with La Cividina, colored versions of
the recently launched Stedelijk chair with

BD Barcelona, and two very experimental
products: a light made from a single extrusion
of aluminum—sourced, designed, and
produced all inside a 100km radius with
Hydro—and a planter whose function is to
encourage growing your own herbs and
edible plants at home with XL extra light

Must-see events and favorite city places
Capsule Plaza at Spazio Maiocchi! This is

the third year of Capsule Plaza at Salone,
featuring an incredibly well-curated selection
of brands presenting surprising and fresh
projects.

When I'm in Milano, | always try to visit Hangar
Bicocca. The sheer scale of space creates
such an interesting context in which to
experience art.

Design as a driving force of change

This is a very big question! Too big to answer
in a meaningful way without writing a novel,
but our phones, for one, have been the most
impactful in reshaping our habits.

Al in Design

Research has become so much easier, which
| am very much embracing. Al should for sure
be used as a tool and not just a generator.
Clever and good design is rooted in the
understanding of materials and processes—
not just creating a pretty picture.

Distractions to break free from
Writing texts about my work rather than just
creating!

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years
More is more (this is not a good thing...).



Duy

What's new at Salone 2025
This time, we unveil three new products for
Molteni&C: a compact, swiveling armchair in

the continuity of our previous Lucio collection,

an elegantly designed desk, and an entirely
new kitchen. Among the highlights, we
announce a brand-new collaboration with
Zanotta, for whom we have designed a sofa
system with a soft, inviting aesthetic. 2025
also marks the official launch of Flora, our
collection for Fantini. Additionally, we take
part in a group exhibition alongside Ronan
Bouroullec for Wonderglass.

Must-see events and favorite city places
Definitely Palazzo Molteni in Via Manzoni,
which we recently completed, but also
Molteni&C'’s installation right in front of the
building at Museo Poldi Pezzoli. Among

my favorite places in Milano are Villa
Necchi Campiglio, for its hidden location
and exquisite Rationalist architecture by
Piero Portaluppi; Mondadori’'s HQ by Oscar
Niemeyer, a very monumental, organic, and
fluid living sculpture; Chiesa di San Maurizio
al Monastero Maggiore; 5Vie District; and
Trattoria Santa Lucia, my favorite classic
Milanese trattoria.

sen

Vincent
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Design as a driving force of change

Design influences how we live, work, and
interact, making change feel natural. It should
enhance our awareness and the way we want
to live. Design must have a positive impact
on our minds—more sensorial and human, as
opposed to design that creates restlessness
and clutter.

Al in Design

Artificial intelligence is now an integral part
of our lives, and we have to embrace it.
Personally, when it comes to the creative
process, | always rely on my intuition. And
it will take away what is humane out of our
discipline and field.

Distractions to break free from

All the digital stimuli and distractions, like
phone, chats, and emails. | am craving being
more grounded with my pieds nus, more
connected with nature.

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years

Added emotions (awareness, consciousness,
new seduction, surprise, poetry), revamped
craftsmanship and implemented technology in
many design processes.



|

Vincent Van Duysen / PH: Stefaan Temmerman






What's new at Salone 2025

This year we introduce a light collection

or Cassina, a bed for Gervasoni, a number of
objects for Nilufar, and a battery light

for Moorgen.

Must-see events and favorite city places
Brera. What renders Brera particularly
compelling is its intricate relationship to

he city itself—a site where the interplay of
old and new unfolds in a continuous dialogue.
We also recommend visiting the Sforza Castle
and the Ospedale Maggiore, which represent
quintessential embodiments of Renaissance
ideals, while Corso Milano by Luigi Moretti
and the Torre Velasca by BBPR reflect the
complexities of post-war Italian architecture.

Design as a driving force of change

Design, for us, transcends the creation

of functional or aesthetically pleasing
objects; it is a potent instrument of social
change and cultural expression. In an era
dominated by the digital revolution, where
social platforms increasingly shape human
experience, the importance of physical space
has never been more critical. This tension
between the physical and the digital demands
greater sensitivity, responsibility, and
inventiveness, pushing us to create spaces
that are not only functional but also deeply
expressive. Architecture becomes a cultural
force, mediating between the tangible and
the intangible, the past and the future, the
individual and the collective.

Al in Design

Humans, with their capacity for critical
thinking and radical innovation, remain
essential for questioning the past and

driving paradigm shifts. As Al's influence
expands, it will demand greater precision and
intentionality in design decisions, compelling
architects to articulate their core values and
redefine what constitutes meaningful output

Distractions to break free from

We seek to liberate ourselves from
the compulsion to design everything.
The ease with which we can generate
beautiful, convincing drawings risks
overshadowing the deeper intellectual
and ethical considerations that should
underpin our practice.

What should not be missing in your studio
Design is an inherently responsible act,
demanding a continuous interrogation of
meaning and purpose in everything we create.
Research, therefore, becomes indispensable,
not merely as a supplementary tool but as

a critical mechanism that challenges and
redefines the design process itself. In this
way, design becomes not just a practice

of making but a mode of inquiry, rooted in
architecture yet expansive in its reach and
implications.

Three words to describe design in the past
25 years
Sustainable, interdisciplinary, innovative.



A special project curated by the Archiproducts Editorial Team

Roberta Dragone
Rossana Vinci

Cecilia Di Marzo
Angelo Dell'Olio
Antonella Fraccalvieri
Giulia Capozza
Giorgia Diliso



| ntrod u Ci N g Sixinch is proud to present
FLEXFABRIC®, a groundbreaking

FLEXFABRIC® by SiXinCh flexible PU coating that redefines
|nﬂovati0n MeetS Susta|nab|[|ty surface finishes. This innovative

material combines flexibility,
durability, and sustainability by
incorporating a finished layer made
from recycled fabrics, including
denim, cotton, and other textiles.
Designed for both aesthetic appeal
and high-performance functionality,
FLEXFABRIC® transforms waste
into a premium coating solution,
offering a unique tactile experience
with an eco-conscious edge.

udt sixinch

www.sixinch.eu


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/sixinch?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

 archiproducts

MILANO

CURATED BY

STUDIOPEPE

Milano, Via Tortona 31
April 7, 3-6 pm
April 8-13, 10 am - 8 pm
Open all year round
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Discover Aria, the new interior project of

Archiproducts Milano curated by Studiopepe.

Air is the spirit that breathes life into us and engages the world
that surrounds us. Aria is an exploration of design where matter
becomes a medium for connection through layering, movement,
and light. By incorporating iridescence, pastels, and kinetic
energy, the project transforms materials into a multi-sensory
journey, highlighting how the interaction of form and light can
connect spaces, people, and ideas.

MILANO.ARCHIPRODUCTS.COM

MAIN PARTNER

SAMSUNG WindFree™

FURNITURE AA[ND], CAROLINE CHAO, DESALTO,
GEBERIT, GHIDINI1961, MORICA DESIGN, MUTE,
NEUVERMOEBELT, NEWFORM, NICOLINE,
NORR11, PARLA, PULKRA, REDA AMALOU DESIGN,
SIXINCH, VISMARA DESIGN, YET. DESIGN STUDIO

LIGHTING ACCENTO, LUCIFERO’S - ARCHITECH
LIGHTING, DAVIDE GROPPI, PHOLC, TERZANI,
TRIZO21, VETRERIA VISTOSI, WAW COLLECTION

OUTDOOR DEDON, MYSAFE, PAOLELLI GARDEN,
RIZZ DESIGN, SPRECH, TEPORIA, TERZOFOCO

FINISHES, MATERIALS & ARCHITECTURE
3M, ADEMI, DOOOR, DRESSWALL, EKU,
ETERNO IVICA, EXAGRES, FAMARELLA,
GERFLOR, KRISKADECOR, MATERICA,
POLYPIU, RADICI, SCIROCCO H, SIKKENS,
THE MOSAIC FACTORY, TUBES

TEXTILE & WALLPAPER ALCANTARA,
THE HOUSE OF LYRIA, TECNOGRAFICA,
TENDAGI®, WALL&DECO

TECH BRIONVEGA, BTICINO, SAMSUNG
AUDIO-VIDEO, SAMSUNG HOME APPLIANCES,
SAMSUNG CLIMATE SOLUTIONS

DECOR AGAVE, GEELLI, PAOLO SANTANGELO,
STUDIO BOJOLA, TOSCANINI

AUTOMOTIVE OMODA & JAECOO

BEVERAGE FIUGGCI

CLOTHING DESIGN RRD - ROBERTO RICCI DESIGNS

DRINK CAMPARI SODA

VIDEO LORENZO PUGLISI, MERCURIO STUDIO

CHOCOLATE NORDIC CHOCOLATIERS

SNEAKERS STEVE'S

THANKS TO CULLIGAN, SOLDIDESIGN,
SYSTEMTRONIC

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH MILANO DESIGN WEEK
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Fuorisalone 2025 | Brands in alphabetical order*

#/A

3M

5Svie Desigh Week
Agave

A.RIA

AA[nd]

Abet Laminati
Abimis

ABK

Acapulco Design
ACCENTO
Ademi

ADJ

ADL

ADL

Adrenalina

AEG

Affreschi & Affreschi
Agape
Agapecasa
Agon

Albed
ALCANTARA
ALCANTARA
Alcarol

Alcova

Alf DaFre

Alias

Alice Ceramica
Alinea Design Objects
Alma by Giorio
ALPI

altreforme
AMPM

AMURA

A-N-D

Andreu World
Antolini®
Antoniolupi
Antrax

Arbi Arredobagno
ARBLU

Arclinea
Ariostea

Arper

Arrital

Artemide

ASKO
Atmosphera

B

BassamFellows

Belgium is Design

BertO

Bespoke Lighting Solutions
BI.CI. Progetti e Arredamento
Bianchini

BISAZZA

Boffi

Boffi

Bolzan

PAGE
79
79
79
79
79
91

105
79
91
79
79
79

106
94
91
79
91
91
91
105
79
115
79
15
105
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
91
105
91
105
105
91
105
106
105
105
105
91
115

91
15
79
115
105
105
91
91
106
91

Bomat

Bontempi Casa
BOON_EDITIONS
Bosse

Braid

Brionvega

Bross

BTicino

Cc

Caccaro
Cafedesart
Caleido

Calia Italia
Calligaris

Campari Soda
Cangini & Tucci
Capital Collection
Capsule Plaza
CARIMALI
Carminati
Caroline Chao
Carpanese Home
Carroccio6

Casa Amar

Casa International
Casalgrande Padana
Casamania & Horm
Casa Ornella
Cattelan ltalia
Ceadesign

Celsius Panel
Ceramica Flaminia
Ceramica Sant'Agostino
Ceramiche Caesar
CERAMICHE REFIN
Cesar

Composit
Contardi

Conte Casa
Copatlife

COR

COTTO D'ESTE
Cprn Homood
Creative Cables
CRISTINA Rubinetterie
Cuf Milano
Culligan

D

Danese Milano
Danilo Ramazzotti
Darmes

Dauphin Italia
Davide Groppi
Davide Groppi
Davide Groppi
DDDesign Design
DE CASTELLI

DE CASTELLI

De Padova

De Padova

91
91
91
115
79
79
105
79

105
105
91
105
105
79
105
15
115
91
105
79
91
79
80
105

91
80
105
91
79
91
91
105
92
105
105
105
92
92
92,
92
92
79
92
95
79

105
105
115
115
79
91
92
106
92
105
91
106

Déco

DECOR WALTHER

Dedon

Deltalight

Desalto

Devon&Devon

DGA

Dimoremilano - Loro Piana
Disenia

Ditre Italia

DIVIANA

Dooor

dOT - design Outdoor taste
Dresswall

Driade

Dropcity

DVO

E

ECLISSE
EDELGRUND
EDELGRUND
Edra

Effeti Cucine
EGOLUCE
EGOLUCE
Ekinex

EKU

Elica

Elitis

Elleci

Elle Decor

EMU

Enrico Pellizzoni
Essenzialed
Established&Sons
Eterno lvica
Eterno lvica
Ethimo

Ethimo
Euromobil

Ever Life Design
Exagres
Experience Design bed&show
Ex.t

F

Famarella

Fan Europe Lighting
Fantini Rubinetti
FAST

Felli
Ferrerolegno
FERROLUCE
Fiandre

Fico

Fiemme Tremila
FIM

Fischbacher 1819
Fiuggi

Flexform

Florim Ceramiche

92
92
79
94
79
92
106
92
93
92
106
79
92
79
92
115
92

106
79
92

106
92
92

106
92
79

115
95
92

115

106

15

106
92
79
92
91

106

106
80
79
80
79

79
92
92
106
92
92
106
106
94
92
92
92
79
92
92

Flos

Flou

Flou

Fluente

FMG
FontanaArte
FORMITALIA Group
FOSCARINI
G/H
G.T.DESIGN
Gaggenau
Gallotti&Radice
GANDIABLASCO
GANDIABLASCO
GANDIABLASCO
Geberit

Geelli

Gerflor
Gervasoni

Gessi
Ghidini1961
Giorgetti
Giovannetti
GLAMORA
Google

Grohe

Gucci

Henge

Herman Miller
HESSENTIA
Hideo

Hilti

HIMACS

1/J

IB

Ideagroup

IKEA

Il Fanale
IMPATIA

Infiniti

Innova Imbottiti
Innovative Interior Design
INTERNORM ltalia
1Q0S

Iris Ceramica Group
Isola Design
Italgraniti
Jaipur Rugs
Jannelli&Volpi
JANUS et Cie
JUNG

K/L

K-3

Karpeta

Kartell

Kasthall

Kave Home
Keradom
Kerakoll Design
KICO

106
80
106
92
106
106
115
106

106
92
106
80
92
115
79
79
79
106
92
79
107
92
92
106
115
92
92
92
93
115
80
93

93
93
80
106
106
93
106
106
106
80
106
115
93
93
93
93
93

93
93
93
93
106
80
93
938
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*Updated on February 21, 2025. This map does not provide an exhaustive list of all the Fuorisalone exhibitors.
The listed positions are strictly indicative. We regret the omission of some brands present at the event.

Knoll 106 Morica Design 79 Pulkra 79 Sprech 79
Kreon 80 Morica Design 80 Q/R Stilnovo 95
Kreoo 115 MUJI 94 Qeeboo 107 Studio Bojola 79
KRIPTONITE 93 Mutina 95 Quasar 107 Styleditions 107
Krlslfa.d?cor 79 Mussi 107 Quintessenza Ceramiche 80 Systemtronic 79
La Cividina 93 Mute 79 QUON 94 T
LAGO 93 Mute 80 Quooker 107 Tacchini 95
LAGO 106 Mvline 94 RADARINTERIOR 94  TADesign 80
Laminam 93 Mv Line 107 Radici 79 Talenti 95
Lapalma 93 MySafe o 79 Radici 94 Tapis Rouge 95
LAS MOBILI s g:l?eAA:;mva Accademia di 107 Ragno 94 Tecnografica 79
Le C‘reuset 93 N RBM More 94 Tendagi® 79
:::Z:: 22 Nardi 94 Reda Amalou Design 79 TEPORFA 79
Reflex 94 Terzani 79
LEMA 106 Natevo - 80 Reggiani 94 Terzofoco 79
Lemi Group 93 Eaturef’95|gn 13‘71 Rezina go  Texturae 95
t::icooNE GIORDANO 1§Z NaD:SZi:n 107 Rezina o1 THESHT ; 2
Riflessi 107 The House of Lyria 79
Liu Jo Living Collection 93 NEMO. - 107 RIZZ Design 79 The House of Lyria 15
Living Ceramics 15 Nerosicilia 94 Roche Bobois 107  The Mosaic Factory 79
Living Divani 106~ NEUTRA 107 RODA os  THGPARIS 95
tg;‘sssurfaces :; :Z:v:::]oebe" ;: Réshults 94  Thonet 95
: Rosini Home 107  TMLEADER CONTRACT 115
Longhi 106 New Lffe 92 Ross Gardam 94  Tom Dixon 95
Lorenzo Puglisi 79 NéW I,_Ife 94 ROSSIN o4  Ton 80
tE::'Ian 132 ::EZ“FTR ;j RRD - Roberto Ricci Designs 79 Tooy 107
LUCEpTU =3 NILUFAR s Rubinetterie Treemme 94 T°”°"é RT"CKS 80
. Rubinetterie Treemme 115  Toscanini 79
LUCIFERO'S - ArchiTech 29 NOE'—_ & MARQUFT “ I Tribu 107
Lighting Nordic Chocolatiers 79 . Tricolore Design Hub 107
Lyxo 92 NORR11 79 Saba Ital!a 80 Trizo2t 79
LZF 93 Novacolor 94 Saba Italia 91 Tubes 2
LZF 115 Novamobili 115 Sachi 80 i o5
> o/P Saint-Gobain 107 RS
. . Saint-Gobain Ecophon 107
Manerba 93 Off!c!narkltettura.® 80 Salvatori 94 UNIQKA 15
Marazzi 106 Officine Tamborrino 94 Salvioni Milano Durini 107 Unopiu 95
MENEE COEnE 2 Omoda & Jaecoo 79 Samsung Audio-Video 79 Unopid 107
Margraf 107 OI.ev o4 Samsung Climate Solutions 79 UNOX CASA 95
Marmo Arredo 106 OfiveLab 107 Samsung Home Appliances 79 UsM ns
Marset 93 OLIVIERI X 80 Samsung WindFree™ 79 Valcucine 95
Martex 107 Oltreme.;tena 94 Santopeccatore gq  Vetreria Vistosi 79
Martinelli Luce 107 Of-”.am' _ 94 Sapienstone 10 Visionnaire 95
MASIERO 93 Ozzio ltalia 107 Schénbuch 95 Vismara Design 79
Materia 2.0 93 PA'ClNI & CAPPELLINI 107 SCIROCCO H 79 VIVA Porte 107
Materially go  Paint up 5 secolo g5 V-ZUG 95
Materica 79  Panzeri 4 107 gecolo ns  Wallgdeco 79
Mercurio Studio 79  Paola L.entl 15 Siderio 95  Wallgdeco 91
Meridiani 107 Paolell . I Signature Kitchen Suite 95 Wall&deco 95
Métaphores 15 Paolo Castelli 94 Sikkens 79 WAW COLLECTION 79
MG12 107 Paolo Santangelo 79 Sikkens 91 Weishaupl 95
Michael Anastassiades 93  Parla 79 SITIA 95  Wittmann 15
Milano Bedding go  Phantom Hands 9 Sitiand g5 Yamagiwa 15
Milano’s Loft 115 P.holc 79 SIXINGH ;9 YET.Design Studio 79
Mobilcrab 93  Pianca : & ns  Zalf 95
Moleskine 80 Plat.o Dfi'slgn. . ns Slalom 15 ZANABONI 95
Molteni&C 107 Polllc.e‘|llum|naZ|one 94 SLIDE 95 Zanotta 107
Momenti 93  Polypiu 79 Steve's g5  Zava 95
Moooi 94 Porada 94 Snoc 80 ZEUS 80
MeRS 94  Porro o 197 soldibesign 79 ~ Zucchetti s
Moretti Compact 80 Porta Venezia Design District 15 Spaghetti Wall 107 Ziico 115
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nd]

Durable & casual_

AA Butterfly

Industrial manufacturing

» Made 100% in France aa-nd.com



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/aa-nd?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Tortona
Not to miss

Archiproducts Milano

A.RIA. A medium for connection.

Air is the spirit that breathes life
into us and engages the world that
surrounds us layering, movement,
and light.

9 Via Tortona, 31

—pag. 79

Moretti Compact

Moretti Compact becomes Home

Three living solutions that embody
design, artisanal quality, and a new
way of experiencing home spaces.

@ via Edmondo De Amicis, 23

— pag. 80

SEE ALL THE EVENTS AND NAVIGATE THE MAP —>

Wellness

IN+CJT

April 8-13
Milano
Design
Week

Carroccio6
Wellness IN+OUT

Comfort, versatility, and timeless
quality shape spaces of well-being
and style - a journey through
innovation and everyday design.

9 Via Carroccio, 6

—-pag. 79

Morica Design

A.RIA. A medium for connection.
Morica Design crafts 100% Made in
[taly furniture with premium materials
and timeless craftsmanship, blending

elegance and sustainability for
unique homes.

9 Via Tortona, 31

— pag. 80

LUCE TU

Komorebi - Light through the
leaves

Light, a dance of warm shades and
shadows, weaves through the leaves
like Komorebi, embracing the soul
and inviting one to seize the moment.

@ via san sisto, 9

—pag. 80

Mute
Modular Pods Launch

Introducing the world's largest
acoustic pod family: 30 models,
1 sizes, and unmatched
customization. Modular Pods
redefine office pod standards.

9 Via Tortona, 31

— pag. 80
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Tortona S Mweww  Tojtong

A C
Wagner
S.Ambrogio
LUCETU
i — Via San Sisto, 9
Carroccio6 Via San Sisto
@ CARROCCIO6
— Via Carroccio, 6
[ coni Zugna
De Amicis
m S.Agostino (M|
II.I California
Moretti Compact
— Via De Amicis, 23
Vetra
[ Bolivar
m P.ta Genova
Romolo
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H 3 FINISHES, MATERIALS CHOCOLATE AFFRESCHI &
archiproducts |
p elGalTE SN Nordic Chocolatiers AFFRESCHI
3M Follow the Flo!
MILANO Ademi SNEAKIERS @ Galleria Rossana Orlandi
Dooor Steve's — Via Matteo Bandello, 14
Dresswall THANKS TO
o EKU ) Culligan ALCAROL
A.RIA Eterno lvica Paolelli Forest Leaves Mark Over Time
A medium for :Exagres" SoldiDesign @ Galleria Rossana Orlandi
2 amarella Toscanini — Via Matteo Bandello, 14
CoRNECTiON: Gerflor Systemtronic
— Via Tortona, 31 DL CL I
) Materica IN.PARTNERS.HIP WITH BERTO
Polypiu Milano Design Week @ Casa BertO
7  Press preview ®15-18 Radici — Via Morimondo, 26
8-13 Exhibition  ®10-20 SCIROCCOH
Open all year round SIERETS BRAID
o J The Mosaic Factory ’ﬂ @ OTTO Studio
Tubes J

MAIN PARTNER

TEXTILE & WALLPAPER

vieE

— Via Tortona, 31

Samsung WindFree™ Alcantara S

FURNITURE The House. of Lyria

AA[nd] Tecnografica SVIE DESIGN WEEK cnrréc.cio

. Tendagi®

Caroline Chao Wall&c?ecb Abject: Inhabit the Poché .

Desalto Decadenza Divina Carroccio6

Geberit TECH Metamorphism Wellness IN+OUT

Ghidini1961 Brionvega Chrysalis Knows The River's

Morica Design BTicino Song @ CARROCCIO6

Mute Samsung AL!dio-Video @ Cavallerizze - Museo — Via Carroccio, 6

Neuvermoebelt Sams.ung Climate Nazionale Scienza e Tecnologia

:gw:.orm golutlons y | conErs &8 Vine 8-11  ©10-19
icoline amsung Home o 11 7 16-19

NORR11 Appliances Via Olona, 4 *invitation only

Parla . _

Pulkra DECOR Prendete e Mangiate 12 C Lo

Reda Amalou Design Agave Girotondo

SIXINCH Geelli @ 5VIE Headquarter

Vismara Design
YET. Design Studio

Paolo Santangelo
Studio Bojola

— Via Cesare Correnti, 14

CELSIUS PANEL

oG Toscanini Dove Vuoi Andare? @ Zip Zone

AUTOMOTIVE @ 5VIE Headquarter - SIAM ~ Via Tortona, 29
ACCENTO Omoda — Via Santa Marta, 18
LUCIFERO'S - ArchiTech Jaecoo CREATIVE CABLES
Lighting ivii

. . Unleash Your Creativity
Davide Groppi BEVERAGE @ Creative Cables Flagship
Pholc . Fiuggi ABK Store Milano
Iﬁrz?z'fl' CLOTHING DESIGN @ ABK GROUP STUDIO — Ve Ednenee ¢ AmEE, 50
Vetreria Vistosi RRD - Roberto Ricci — Via Fernanda Wittgens, 12
WAW COLLECTION Designs EDELGRUND
ADJ Funk & Flair

OUTDOOR DRINK Superdesign Show @ THE SPACE
Dedon Campari Soda @ Superstudio Piu — Via Voghera, 14
N!ySafe ) VIDEO — Via Tortona, 27
RiZZ Design A-A
Sprech Lorenzo Puglisi
TEPORIA Mercurio Studio
Terzofoco

Beac

Live your colorful summer

ESPRECH pergole_B aCh

outdoor concept in alluminio

archiproducts 79
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EX.T
— Via Tortona, 34

EXPERIENCE DESIGN
BED&SHOW

GAME ON! TAPPETI IN GIOCO.
Relax, gioco e design nel cuore del
Tortona district

Casa Amar

— Via Voghera, 3A

Vivere spazi esperienziali: Il Loft di
Experience Design

— Via Tortona, 10

Ever Life Design
Kreon
Milano Bedding

FLOU
— Via Edmondo De Amicis, 53

GANDIABLASCO

@ Mo. 1950
— Via Giosue Carducci, 38

HILTI

@ Hilti Hero Hub
— Via Tortona, 12

IKEA

Do something. Change everything.
dilkea
— Via Vigevano, 18

1Q0S

Curious X: Sensorium Piazza

@ Opificio 31
— Via Tortona, 31

KERADOM

TileLine Milano

@ nhow Hotel
— Via Tortona, 35

LELIEVRE

@ Fondazione Rodolfo Ferrari
— Via Biella, 6

LUCE TU

LUCE TU

Komorebi - Light through the leaves
— Via San Sisto, 9

M MATERIALLY

Materially

The Scale of Commitment
@ Superdesign Show

— Via Tortona, 27

MOLESKINE
Unleash Your Genius

@ BASE MILANO
— Via Bergognone, 34

moretticompact

T— R T | T | O

Moretti Compact
Moretti Compact becomes Home

— Via Edmondo De Amicis, 23

8-11 ©10-21 Y 17-20

NATEVO
— Via Edmondo De Amicis, 53

11101'1CA

DESICN

Morica Design
A.RIA A medium for connection.

@ Archiproducts Milano
— Via Tortona, 31

7 Press preview ® 15-18
8-13 ®10-20

MUTE.

Mute

A.RIA A medium for connection.
@ Archiproducts Milano

— Via Tortona, 31

7 Press preview ® 15-18
8-13 ®10-20

OFFICINARKITETTURA®
“iCARRES8"

@ Centro dell'Incisione
— Alzaia Naviglio Grande, 66

OLIVIERI

@ Microarchitecture
— Via Carducci, 38

QUINTESSENZA
CERAMICHE

@ Casa Ornella
— Via Conca del Naviglio, 10

REZINA

@ Galleria Rossana Orlandi
— Via Matteo Bandello, 14

SABA ITALIA
The SkinlLiveIn/La
Pelle che Abito

@ ALYSI Showroom
— Via Tortona, 12

SACHI
— Piazza Napoli, 22

SNOC
@ opificio31
— Via tortona 31

TA DESIGN

Timeless Nature

@ OPIFICIO 31
— Via Tortona, 31

TON

@ Baratie

Via Stendhal, 49

@ Autofficina Fiorentini
— Via Savona, 35

o

Tortona Rocks
Tortona Rocks #10
@ Opificio 31

~ Via Tortona, 31

ZEUS

Minima Moralia

@ ZEUS Design Store
— Corso San Gottardo, 21/9

-1-| TecnoZrafica

1 italian wallcoverings

Partner of the interior project Aria
curated by Studiopepe

archiproducts | MiLaNO

Milano, via Tortona 31
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BkKU

www.eku.it

peErekbion =:

SLIDE HPS

TUTTA UN'ALTRA DIMENSIONE
OLTRE OGNI LIMITE

C ] Phcy.
QCAN ME

Partner of the interior project Aria
curated by Studiopepe

archiproducts | MmiLANO

Milano, via Tortona 31
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O VIA MANZO
wt
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3M | Architectural Finishes

A New Design
Inspiration.

Milano
Design Week

2025
April 8-13

Whether you’re elevating an
interior or exterior space,
our SM™ Architectural Fin-
ishes can be used in a vari-
ety of applications to bring
your vision to life. What’s
more — our films conform to
curved surfaces, complex
shapes, and around edges.
Select from +900 unique
architectural and glass
finishes or find out more
visiting us @Archiproducts
Milano.

ARIA project

3M Capsule by 3M Design
Archiproducts Milano

Via Tortona, 31


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/3m-italia?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Brera
Not to miss

altreforme

altreforme presents its new
showroom in Milan

altreforme presents the new
Manzoni Hub showroom and the
Pollock bar cabinet, designed by
Alfa Project by Francesca Aletti.

9 Via Manzoni, 43
—pag. 91

Bolzan
Chase the Sun

Like a glow announcing dawn,
the installation celebrates light,
unveiling Bolzan's new products
- sculptural and vibrant in an
evocative, luminous space.

Q via Mercato, 3/12N
—pag. 91

Andreu World

Andreu World at Milan Design
Week 2025

Celebrate Andreu World's 70th
anniversary at Milan Design Week!
Explore our latest collections in a
space by Patricia Urquiola.

9 Via A. di Tocqueville, 14
—pag. 91

Via Turati, 6

Milano

Bontempi Casa

Discover Bontempi Casa at Design
Week 2025 in Milan. Experience
innovation, elegance, and Italian
craftsmanship in our latest
collections. Join our events at the
flagship store.

Q via Turati, 6
—pag. 91
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ASKO
75 YEARS OF INNOVATION

Explore 75 years of ASKO's

first washing machine with an
interactive exhibition and discover
new innovative laundry and kitchen
appliances.

Q via delle Erbe, 2A

—pag. 91

Carpanese Home
Beyond The Shape

An installation by Studio Federico
Peri featuring furniture designed by
Giorgio Bonaguro, Simone Bonanni
and Matteo Zorzenoni

9 Via Statuto, 4
—pag. 91



COR

Home is where the heart is

German premium brand COR
presents innovative seating in a
historic space. Discover standout
designs, including the new Kagu
chair by Jehs + Laub.

9 Via Solferino, 11
—pag. 92

KICO

Integration Matters - Opening
Party

A manifesto celebrating the synergy
between design and architecture,
functionality and beauty, inspiring a
new way of living.

9 Corso Sempione, 41
—pag. 93

See all the events and navigate the map —>

Fluente
dOT design outdoor texture

The world of Fluente in the heart of
Brera. A small oasis of sustainability
and design where tradition and
innovation come together.

9 Piazza e Via San Marco, 2
— pag. 92

LZF

Menu

LZF Lamps lights up MENU with its
luminaires alongside Bodo Sperlein,
adding warmth and design to this
sensory experience. April 7-12, 1
am-7 pm.

9 Via Solferino, 17
—pag. 93

0

BEYOND
THE

EXTRAORDINARY

Gessi
Beyond the Extraordinary

Gessi welcomes visitors on an
unexpected journey, where
hospitality and exploration blend
into a unique immersive experience
at Casa Gessi Milano.

9 Via Manzoni, 16A
— pag. 92

Marca Corona

Marca Corona showcases its
ceramic surfaces at Materia 2.0's
materioteca

Marca Corona showcases its
ceramic tile excellence at Materia
2.0, blending tradition and innovation
since 1741, rooted in ceramic culture.

9 Via Marco Polo 9
—pag. 93
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Brera
Not to miss

Materia 2.0

New spaces: Materia 2.0 opens
Italy’s largest materials library
in Milan

A 500 sgm hub with 1,200 samples,
archives, and scenarios totaling
5,000 pieces, plus over 15,000
catalogued products.

9 Via Marco Polo, 9
—pag. 93

Pianca

Forever Present: Resilient by
Design and Nature

The event explores resilience

in design with an immersive
installation by Estelle A. Alanbari on
sustainability and human impact on
the oceans.

9 Via Porta Tenaglia, 7N3
—pag. 94

Moooi
Moooi Designer Talks

Moooi hosts a series of inspiring
talks at its new Moooi Store Milan.
Discover the creative minds behind
our latest designs and projects and
explore the stories behind them.

9 Via Filippo Turati, 2
—pag. 94

A Ray of Light

QUON
A Ray of Light

Since 1962, we've crafted furniture
that harmonizes with spaces. The
installation explores a captivating
play of light and shadows.

Q@ corso Garibaldi, 44
—pag. 94
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New Life
dOT - Design, Outdoor, Texture

New Life presents two sustainable
indoor collections and L'Ala
outdoor chair, winner of the 2024
Archiproducts Design Award for
sustainability.

9 Via e Piazza San Marco, 2

— pag. 94

N
;

MORE
MORE. NATURALLY INSPIRED

MORE combines nature-inspired
design, sustainability, and advanced
technology to create healthy
spaces with exceptional climate
comfort.

Q@ via solferino, 15
— pag. 94



Roshults
Salone Cocktails

Welcome to our showroom -
experience Roshults' outdoor
lifestyle with timeless design and
craftsmanship. Enjoy cocktails and
an inspiring tour.

9 Via Santa Maria alla Porta, 5
—pag. 94

Tapis Rouge
THREADS OF COLORS

An explosion of colour and design
comes to life in our showroom. A
vibrant display celebrating the art of
contemporary luxury rugs.

9 Via Borgonuovo, 26
—pag. 95

SEE ALL THE EVENTS AND NAVIGATE THE MAP

Ross Gardam
Luminescent Duality

An immersive exhibition exploring
the balance of opposites and the
interplay of light and shadow.

° Via Palermo, 11
— pag. 94

Weishaupl
A Green Escape

Weishaupl creates a green oasis in
Brera, showcasing its latest outdoor
collections. Authentic, stylish, and
crafted with care.

Q via statuto, 16
— pag. 95

Talenti
Beyond the Outdoors

Two souls, Two locations.
Experience unique design and
inspirations in unforgettable
settings. Come to discover the
elegance without boarders.

9 Via Alessandro Manzoni, 11
— pag. 95

ZANABONI

Special opening of the showroom
on Via Fatebenefratelli, showcasing
iconic pieces and unveiling the new
collection.

9 Via Fatebenefratelli, 15
— pag. 95
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ABET LAMINATI
@ 44SPAZIO
— Corso di Porta Nuova, 44

ACAPULCO DESIGN
@ Chiosco Amici
— Foro Buonaparte, 18

AEG
@ AEG Design Hub
— Piazza Gae Aulenti

@ AEG Experience Area
— Via Cartesio, 2

AGAPE 12

Separare per Riconnettere
@ AGAPE 12
— Via Statuto, 12

Agape
Agapecasa
Caleido

AGON

— Via San Fermo, 5

ALIAS

Lightness of Being
@ Fondazione Matalon
— Foro Buonaparte, 67

ALICE CERAMICA
IDILLA or (the eternal echo of clay)
— Via Marsala, 2

ALINEA DESIGN
OBJECTS

"Form Unveiled"

— Via Brera, 2

ALMA BY GIORIO

— Via Luigi Canonica, 5

ALPI

— Via Solferino, 7

a-' altreforme

altreforme

altreforme presenta il suo nuovo
Showroom a Milano

— Via Manzoni, 43

7 Press preview  ©10-19
=13 ©10-19

AMPM
Sensory Homes
@ eFM

— Via Statuto, 11

AMURA
(A)JROUND AMURA
— Piazzale Biancamano, 2

A-N-D
BOON_EDITIONS X A-N-D
— Via San Vittore al Teatro, 1/3

Andreu World

Andreu World

Celebrating 70 years
Manufacturing a Better World
At Milan Design Week 2025

@ Andreu World Showroom

— Via Alessio di Tocqueville, 14

8- ©9-19

12 ©9-17
13 ©9-14
ANTONIOLUPI

— Piazza Lega Lombarda (ang.
Via Porta Tenaglia)

&1 ASKO

ASKO

75 YEARS OF INNOVATION
@ Brera

— Via delle Erbe, 2a

8 Press preview ® 10-17
8-13 ®10-17
10 Y 19-22

*invitation only

ARBLU

Couture Design

@ METROQUALITY
— Via Solferino, 24

Home is where the heart is

Via Solferino 11, Brera

Open: 07-13 April 2025, 10 am-9 pm

BASSAMFELLOWS
HomeWork
— Via Varese, 14

BISAZZA
— Via Solferino, 22

BOFFI|DE PADOVA
MANZONI

— Via Manzoni, 17
ADL

Boffi

De Padova

BOFFI SOLFERINO

— Via Solferino, 11
ADL

Boffi

De Padova

bolzan

Bolzan

Chase the Sun

@ BolzanSpace

— Via Mercato, 3/12N

7-12 ©10-20
13 ©10-14

BOMAT

Fourfold

@ Lami Fiori

— Piazza San Marco, 8

BONTEWMPI
CASA

Bontempi Casa
@Bontempi Casa Milano
— Via Turati, 6

8-13 ®10-19
9 Kaleido Bag ®14-19

Bontempi

Boost Bar ©11-19

& 10

i Personalizza la
n Tote Bag Bontempi ©16-19

BOON_EDITIONS
— Via San Vittore al Teatro, 1/3

BRERA DESIGN
APARTMENT

Orizzonti
— Via Palermo, 1

Agape

Bolzan

Davide Groppi
Ethimo

Rezina
Sikkens

Saba Italia
Wall&deco

CARIMALI
— Via San Marco, 24

CARPANESE

HOME

Carpanese Home
Beyond The Shape
— Via Statuto, 4

7 Press preview  ®10-19
7-13 ©10-19

CASALGRANDE
PADANA

'Intelligenza della Ceramica' di
Alfonso Femia Architectures

— Piazza San Marco, 1

CASAMANIA & HORM

— Via Alessandro Volta, 4

CEADESIGN
— Via Brera, 9

CERAMICA FLAMINIA

— Via Solferino, 18

CERAMICA
SANT'AGOSTINO
Living Surfaces

— Corso Garibaldi, 95
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CERAMICHE REFIN
Metamorphoses: Oliver Laric
per REFIN DTS - Daring Art
Explorations

— Via Melone, 2

CONTE CASA

— Via Monte Napoleone, 18

In The Mood for Love
— Via Senato, 45

COPATLIFE

That's Life

@ Andrea Maffei Architects
— Via Brera, 9

COR

COR
@ Studio Cagnato
— Via Solferino, 11

7-13  ©10-21

COTTOD'ESTE
Reinventing Matter

— Piazza Castello, ang. Via
Quintino Sella, 5

CPRN HOMOOD
Armonie Di Design
Indoor & Outdoor

@ Clan Upstairs

— Via Pontaccio, 15

CRISTINA
RUBINETTERIE
Neda

— Via Pontaccio, 8/10

DAVIDE GROPPI
— Via Manzoni, 38

DE CASTELLI

Casa Cork by David Rockwell
@ Solferino 31

— Via Solferino, 31

DECO
DECOSYSTEM
— Via Goito, 3

DECOR WALTHER

Reflecting
— Via Statuto, 18

DEVON&DEVON

Timeless Beauty
— Via San Marco, 38

DIMOREMILANO
LORO PIANA

La Prima notte di quiete di Loro
Piana e Dimoremilano

@ Loro Piana - Cortile della
Seta

— Via della Moscova, 33

DITRE ITALIA
ISLEWEAR - Timeless design,
natural luxury

— Via Solferino, 21

dOT - DESIGN
OUTDOOR TASTE

@ Piazza e Chiostro della
Chiesa di San Marco

— Piazza e Via San Marco, 2
EGOLUCE

Eterno lvica

Fluente

Lyxo Design

New Life

DRIADE
@ Borgonuovo 19
— Via Borgonuovo, 19

DvVO
Everyone's pace
— Via Pietro Maroncelli, 5

EDELGRUND

MENU

@ All Saints’ Anglican Church
— Via Solferino, 17

EFFETI CUCINE
— Via Cappuccio, 21

EKINEX

@ Dainelli Studio

— Via Fatebenefratelli, 4
@ FENIX Scenario

— Via Quintino Sella, 1

@ CRISTINA Rubinetterie
— Via Pontaccio, 8/10
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ELLECI
@ Elleci Flagship Store
— Via Fatebenefratelli, 21

ESTABLISHED&SONS
Icons of Light

@ Urban Hive Hotel

— Corso Garibaldi, 84

FAN EUROPE LIGHTING

Graffiti di luce
@ Santa Maria delle Grazie

— Via Giuseppe Antonio Sassi, 3

FANTINI RUBINETTI

Flora: Un connubio tra eleganza

naturale e design contemporaneo

— Via Solferino, 18

FELLI
@ Metroquality
— Via Solferino, 24

FERREROLEGNO
— Via Brera, 16

FIEMME TREMILA
Feel the Woods: Beyond the
Senses

@ Fiemme Store

—Via Lanza, 4

FIM

Chiaroscuro.

@ Biblioteca Umanistica
dell'Incoronata

— Corso Garibaldi, 116

FISCHBACHER 1819

Ancient Memories: Marcel
Wanders x Fischbacher 1819
— Via del Carmine, 9

FLEXFORM

Interior Landscapes

@ Flexform Flagship Store
— Via della Moscova, 33

@ Chiostro Sant’angelo
— Piazza Sant' Angelo, 2

FLORIM CERAMICHE

— Foro Buonaparte, 14

Fluente

Fluente
dOT design outdoor texture
— Piazza e Via San Marco, 2

8-13 ©11-22

GAGGENAU
Formae
— Corso Magenta, 2

GANDIABLASCO
@ Cupra Garage Milano
— Corso Como, 1

GESI

Gessi

Beyond the Extraordinary
@ Casa Gessi Milano

— Via Manzoni, 16A

E7-12 ©10-18 Y 18-23

*invitation only

13 ®©10-19

GIOVANNETTI
Giovannettiincontra la moda

@ MSGM

— Via Broletto &, Via del Lauro
@ Dsegni

— Via dei Bossi, 2

GLAMORA

Tramae Collection
— Via Solferino, 27

GuUcCcClI

Gucci - Bamboo Encounters

@ Chiostri di San Simpliciano
— Piazza Paolo VI, 6

HENGE
— Via Della Spiga, 34

HERMAN MILLER
— Corso Garibaldi, 70


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/andreu-world?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

HESSENTIA

Connexio
— Via Monte di Pieta, 19

HIMACS

HI-MAZE

@ Fabbrica del Vapore

— Via Giulio Cesare Procaccini, 4

1B
— Via Solferino, 24

IDEAGROUP SPAZIO
MILANO

Spazio Milano, where water
meets design

— Via Manzoni, 43

DISENIA
Ideagroup

INFINITI

Behind the blue door
@ Gabriel

— Via Marco Polo, 4

ITALGRANITI
Urban-Lego: Modulo di Arredo
Urbano per il Salone del Mobile
2025

— Via Statuto, 21

JAIPUR RUGS

Playful Heritage & Threads of
Couture

— Via Marco Minghetti, 8

JANNELLI&VOLPI
JV 904 Stardust pop-up
@ JVstore

— Corso Garibaldi, 81

@ JVstudio
— Via Statuto, 21

JANUS ET CIE

— Via Fatebenefratelli, 15

JUNG
ATMOSPHERE
— Via Palermo, 1

K-3
@ Wonder Space
— Via Meravigli, 2A

KARPETA
COLLAGE by Sans Nom Studio
— Via Cappuccio, 18

KARTELL
@ Kartell Flagship Store Milano
— Via Porta ang. Via Turati, 1

KASTHALL
Spring at Kasthall
— Piazza Paolo VI

KERAKOLL DESIGN

LOOP. Chromatic gestures
— Via Solferino, 16

o KICO

KICO

Integration Matters - Opening
Party

— Corso Sempione, 41

=8 ©10-20
=9 ©10-177 Y 17-21

*invitation only
10-12 ®10-20
13 ©10-18

KRIPTONITE
— Piazza XXV Aprile, 7

LA CIVIDINA

Intrecci Sospesi: una storia cucita
nell’aria

— Via Manzoni, 41

LAGO
@ Casa Lago
— Via San Tomaso, 6

@ LAGO Store Milano Porta
Nuova
— Via Galileo Galilei, 14

LAMINAM
Curvature of water
— Via Giuseppe Verdi, 5

LAPALMA

SPACETIME - Un viaggio nel
tempo all'insegna di un design
senza tempo

@ Riviera Creative Space

— Via Gorani, 4

LE CREUSET

L’evoluzione di un’icona - Un
racconto in cucina sempre in
divenire tra passato, presente e
futuro

@ Le Creuset Milano Signature
Boutique

— Corso Garibaldi, 51

LELIEVRE
@ RONIN
— Via Alfieri, 17

LEMI GROUP

— Via Marco Formentini, 4

LIBECO HOME
@ RAW
— Via Vincenzo Gioberti, 6

LIU JO LIVING
COLLECTION
— Via Fiori Chiari, 28

LODES

— Via della Moscova, 33

LUALDI

Materia esotica di Patrick
Tuttofuoco

— Foro Buonaparte, 74

(W)
Lzf
e

@ All Saints' Anglican Church
— Via Solferino, 17

7-12 - ©1-19

LZF

Solferino 28

@ Corriere della Sera, Living,
Abitare

— Via Solferino, 26

MANERBA
BE HUMAN
— Piazza San Simpliciano, 1

MARCA CORONA

CERAMICHE DAL 1741

Marca Corona

Marca Corona showcases its
ceramic surfaces at Materia 2.0's
materioteca

@ Materia 2.0

— Via Marco Polo, 9

#7-13 ©10-20

9 Y 18-22  *invitation only
MARSET

— Via dell’Annuciata, 29
MASIERO

STUPOR MUNDI

— Via Statuto, 16

Materia2.0’

Materia 2.0

New spaces: Materia 2.0 opens
Italy’s largest materials library in
Milan

— Via Marco Polo, 9

7-13  ©®10-20
9 Y 18-22  *invitation only

MICHAEL
ANASTASSIADES

@ Fondazione Danese

— Via Santa Maria Fulcorina, 17

MOBILCRAB

@ Galleria Mondavilli Scagliola
Finedesign

—Largo Treves, 5

MOMENTI
@ La Boutique Tempini 1921
— Via Gastone Pisoni, 6
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MOoOOoOoi

Moooi
@ Moooi Store Milan
— Via Filippo Turati, 2

7  Press preview ©17-20
8-11 Designers Talks ® 16-20
Y 18-20

*invitation only

&9

MOSCAPARTNER
VARIATIONS 2025
@ PALAZZO LITTA

— Corso Magenta, 24

Adrenalina
Adrenalina incontra Museo Omero
e Istituto Cavazza

Deltalight
Components of Space
Fico

Mv Line

Officine Tamborrino

Memé by MCA Design- Mario
Cucinella Architects

MUJI

Muji Muji 5-5

@ Giardini Pippa Bacca

— Via Tommaso de Cazzaniga

NARDI
Nardi Forest Lodge di Nardi
— Via Pontaccio, 19

NATUREDESIGN
Naturedesign By Understate
— Viale Francesco Crispi, 5b

NEROSICILIA
Sinfonia Vulcanica
— Piazzetta di Brera, 1

AEWLIFE

let’s sit together
New Life

dOT - Design, Outdoor Texture
— Via e Piazza San Marco, 2

8-13 O11-22

NILUFAR

Repertorio - Ex Terra E George
Nakashima

@ Nilufar Spiga

— Via Della Spiga, 32

NOEL & MARQUET

Galerie Rouge
— Via Statuto, 12

NOVACOLOR
Eclipsia, Where Colors Align
— Corso Garibaldi, 91

OLEV
@ Caleido Social Hotel
— Via Solferino, 14

OLTREMATERIA

Le Superfici Del Benessere By
Oltremateria

@ Pianca & Partners Contract
Hub

— Via di Porta Tenaglia, 7N3

OR.NAMI
CONCEPT
— Via Cappuccio, 18

PAOLO CASTELLI
— Via Madonnina angolo
Via S. Carpoforo, 1

PHANTOM HANDS
Furniture from the Geoffrey Bawa
Practice

@ INODA+SVEJE

— Via Ciovasso, 11

PIANCA

Pianca

Forever present: Resilient by
design and nature

— Via Porta Tenaglia, 7N3

E8-12 ©10-22
& 8-12 Y 19-22
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POLLICE
ILLUMINAZIONE
Living in a Healthy Light
@ Pollice Light Lab

— Via Guido d'Arezzo, 11

PORADA

— Via Borgospesso, 18

QUON

QUON

A Ray of Light

@ Garibaldi 44

— Corso Garibaldi, 44

#7-13 ©10-19

RADAR INTERIOR
Luce, calore ed eleganza per
spazi unici

@ Garavaglia Arredamenti
SieMatic

— Viale Monte Santo, 8

@ Pollice Light Lab
— Via Guido d'Arezzo, 11

RADICI

Camera Picta by Serena
Confalonieri

— Corso Garibaldi, 17

RAGNO

— Via Marco Polo, 9

MORE.

the wellbeing

More

Naturally Inspired
Showroom MORE Milano
— Via Solferino, 15

7-11 ©10-18
7 Press Preview (® 10-18

8 Y 19-22
*invitation only

REFLEX

— Via Madonnina, 17

REGGIANI
@ Borgonuovo 19
— Via Borgonuovo, 19

RODA

TERRAZZA RODA

@ Interni Design Factory Milano
— Via Turati, 8

All-season Colours
@ Missoni
— Via Solferino, 9

ROSHULTS

Roshults
Salone Cocktails
— Via Santa Maria Alla Porta, 5

fg)7-8 Press Preview (®10-22

7-13 ©10-22 Y 16-22
ROSS GARDAM
Ross Gardam

Luminescent Duality

— Via Palermo, 11

ROSSIN

Feel the Woods - Feel at Home
@ Fiemme Store Milano
—Via Lanza, 4

RUBINETTERIE
TREEMME

AD AQUAM 25

@ ADI Design Museum
— Via Ceresio, 7

SALVATORI

— Via Solferino, 11

SANTOPECCATORE
Codici di Materia

@ dSEGNI

— Via dei Bossi, 2


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/flou?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

SCHONBUCH
Light & shadow

@ Galleria Anna Maria
Consadori

— Via Brera, 2

SECOLO

Marks of Existence
@ Spazio Vento

— Via Vimercate, 4

SIDERIO

Soft Perspectives
@ Siderio Hub
— Via Palermo, 1

SIGNATURE KITCHEN
SUITE

The Essential Touch
— Via Manzoni, 47

SITIA
@ Caleido Social Hotel
— Via Solferino, 14

SITLAND
Everyone's pace
— Via Pietro Maroncelli, 5

SLIDE
@ Starbucks
— Corso Garibaldi, 118

STILNOVO
Come Archeologi
— Via Boccaccio, 15/A

TACCHINI

—Largo Treves, 5

Talennl

OUTDOOR LIVING

Talenti

Beyond the Outdoors

@ Talenti Milano Flagship Store
— Via Manzoni, 11

7 Press Preview (®10-18
8 ®10-21
5 9-10 ® 10-23 Y 19-23

*invitation only

E11-13 ©10-21

TAPIS ROUGE

MELAN

Tapis Rouge

Threads Of Colors

— Via Borgonuovo, 26

Entrance Via dell'Annunciata, 31

=7 ©10-21
E8-12 ©10-20

TEXTURAE

ROMANCE by Sara Ricciardi
Studio

— Via Cappuccio, 18

THE CUT
Inclusion
— Via Pontaccio, 3

THG PARIS
— Via Fiori Chiari, 5

THONET

JS. THONET - A PERSONAL
INTERPRETATION BY JIL SANDER
@ Galleria d'Arte Moderna "Il
Castello"

— Via Brera, 16

TOM DIXON

— Via Manzoni, 5

TURRI
Celebrating 100 years
— Via Borgospesso, 11

UNOPIU

— Via Pontaccio, 9

UNOX CASA
SuperOven Experience
— Via Pontaccio, 19

VALCUCINE

Connected Scenarios
— Corso Garibaldi, 99

VISIONNAIRE
@ Direction To
— Piazza Cavour, 3

V-ZUG

Art the la Table

@ V-ZUG Studio

— Piazza San Marco, 4

WALL&DECO

— Via Mantegazza, 7

WEISHAUPL

Weishaupl
A Green Escape
— Via Statuto, 16

8-12 ©10-19
=13 ®10-15

ZALF

SpaceMakers Home

@ Brera Contract

— Foro Buonaparte, 57

2anaboni

ZANABONI

— Via Fatebenefratelli, 15

E7-13 ©10-19

ZAVA

Architetture Paesaggi Rovine

@ Triennale Milano
— Viale Alemagna, 6

CITTA PARADISO

@ Corriere della sera, Living,

Abitare
— Via Solferino, 26

FORME MOBILI
@ Triennale Milano
— Viale Alemagna, 6

MICHELA PICCHI PER

GLO FOR ART
@ Palazzo Moscova 18
— Via della Moscova, 18

NUOVA LUCE SUI
MATERIALI: IL
PERCORSO LUMINOSO
DIMATERIA 2.0

@ Materia 2.0

— Via Marco Polo, 9

CUF MILANO
Architorneo 5" edizione
Office Playground Party

@ Cuf Milano

— Via Gaspare Rosales 3/5

ELITIS

— Via Palermo, 8

MUTINA

Being Mutina

@ CASA MUTINA MILANO
— Via Cernaia 1A c/o

archiproducts
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WEISHAUPL

Experience timeless outdoor furniture design and german craftsmanship
@Via Statuto 16 | Tue-Sun 10-19



75 YEARS OF INNOVATION

For 75 years, we have been crafting with care, combining timeless design with
a vision for the future. As our story continues to unfold, we remain dedicated to
innovation, quality, and sustainability that inspires generations to come.

Welcome to ASKO.

EXPERIENCE THE FUTURE AT
VIA DELLE ERBE 2A, BRERA DESIGN DISTRICT

el ASKO


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/asko?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

NEW OPENING: MILAN FLAGSHIP STORE
Via Passione, 2 (Angolo Via Visconti di Modrone) - Milano

ARNOLD sofa - design: Giuseppe Vigano
LONGHI S.p.a. - ph. +39 0362 341074 r.a. - longhi@longhi.it
SHOWROOM Via Enrico Fermi, 2 - Meda (MB), Italy

LONGHI

WWW LONGHI T


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/longhi?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/the-house-of-lyria?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Vinwood
belloni 2, 20121 Mlla



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/the-house-of-lyria?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/gaggenau?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/gaggenau?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25
https://business.archiproducts.com/en/membership-plans/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

San Babila

Not to miss

Arrital
Arrital Design Week

An experiential journey through
2025 innovations: the new
shapes of Ak_Project, the
renewed Arrital Bath collections,
and Arrital's first Outdoor
Kitchen.

9 Corso Europa, 22
— pag. 105

Casa International
Furnishing with Taste

Casa International amplifies its
presence in Milan by expanding
its flagship showroom, now with
as many as eleven street-front
windows facing a central, vibrant
area of the city.

9 Via Larga, 3/5
— pag. 105

BI.CI. Progetti e
Arredamento

IT'S GIN&DESIGN O'CLOCK!

BI.CI. Lounge Milano hosts an
exclusive event featuring Design
& GinTonic! April 8-12, enjoy a
unique experience with a female
DJ set and a gourmet buffet.

9 Via della Spiga, 9
— pag. 105

Cattelan Italia
First flagship store in Milano

Via Larga 23, near the Velasca
tower, showcases perfect
pairings of shapes and materials,
embodying the purest essence
of Cattelan Italia design.

9 Via Larga, 23
—pag. 105
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Carminati

Framing Dreams - New
Philosophy

We help professionals create
ambitious projects, turning wood
into custom windows and
furniture. Visit our showroom,
where beauty takes shape.

9 Via Paolo da Cannobio, 9
— pag. 105

Gervasoni
Shaping spaces

The Gervasoni showroom
presents the latest Indoor and
Outdoor catalogue additions:
products that blend refined
materials with innovative design.

9 Via Spartaco, 34
— pag. 106



VENTO

FUORISALONE

INTERNORM ltalia

Discover the new windows for
physical and visual well-being.

A day dedicated to Internorm's
new technologies for a home
that harmonizes design, well-
being, safety, and sustainability.

9 Corso di Porta Romana, 119
—pag. 106

Martinelli Luce

The company opens its first
showroom in San Babila: a space
for design, innovation, and
meetings with professionals and
enthusiasts.

9 Via Borgogna, 4
—pag. 107

SEE ALL THE EVENTS AND NAVIGATE THE MAP —

Kave Home

AN EXPERIENCE BETWEEN
LIGHT AND DESIGN

Lightscapes, by Anonima/Luci,
curated by Beatrice Rossetti,

is a tribute to light and space.

An immersive installation where
furniture comes alive through light.

9 Via Santa Margherita, 10
— pag. 106

Quooker

Be Chef. Be Innovative.
Be QuookKer.

Chefs and bartenders await you
with drinks and finger food made
with Quooker. How do we do it
with a tap? Find out!

9 Corso Venezia, 2
—pag. 107

Martex
Arte e Design in Scena

Discover the fusion of art and
design with Martex and artist
Andrea Marchesin. An immersive
experience where art comes to
life in a live performance.

9 Viale Luigi Majno, 2
— pag. 107

Riflessi
Suggestioni sartoriali

RIFLESSI unveils the 2025

collection with bronze hues,
premium materials, and exclusive
craftsmanship, offering customizable
style for unique interiors.

9 Piazza Velasca ang. Corso di
Porta Romana, 6

— pag. 107
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ABIMIS .
— Corso Monforte, 16 Arrli’al
ALBED .
— Via Gonzaga, 7 Arrital
Arrital Desigh Week
ALF DAFRE — Corso Europa, 22
SLEEP IN WONDERLAND
— Corso di Porta Romana 7 PressPreview ©16-22
ang. Via Rugabella, 1 8-9 ©10-21
10 ©10-18:30 Y 20-22
ANTOLINI® *invitation only
Beyond Stone: Matter and 11-12 ®10-21
Ingenuity 13 ®10-19
— Piazza Fontana
ang. Via San Clemente
ANTRAX ARTEMIDE
Light Frames — Corso Monforte, 19
— Via San Damiano, 5
ARBI ARREDOBAGNO
— Corso Monforte D Bl ( |
ang. Via S. Damiano PROGETTI E ARREDAMENTO
ARCLINEA BI.CI. Progetti e
100 YEARS, 100 INGREDIENTS Arredamento
) IT'S GIN&DESIGN O'CLOCK!
@ Arclinea .
—Via Durini, 7 @ BI.CI. Lounge Milano
— Via della Spiga, 9
ARPER 8-12 ©19-22
The Project of Living
— Via Pantano, 30
BIANCHINI
Craftsmanship is here

— Piazza Diaz, 5

BROSS

— Corso Monforte, 16

CACCARO
No-Wall House
— Via Baracchini, 9

Internorm

Finestre — Portoncini

CasArmonica

Scopri le Nuove Finestre per il benessere fisico: ewisivo

12025

PORTA ROMANA |

FINESTRE EPORTE | ' | !

EVENTO

FUORISALONE

MILANO 9 APRILE
ORE 10:00 - 22:00

le] Boffi

CAFEDESART
Craftsmanship is here
— Piazza Diaz, 5

CALIA ITALIA
— Via Molino delle Armi, 49

CALLIGARIS

Mondi Connessi
— Via Turati, 7

CANGINI & TUCCI
A story of glass and light

@ Pacini & Cappellini

— Via Alberico Albricci, 7

CARMINATI

Carminati

Framing Dreams - New
Philosophy

— Via Paolo da Cannobio, 9

7-13
10

©10-19

Y 18-22 ©10-22

CaSsa

international

Casa International
— Via Larga, 3/5
ang. Piazza S. Stefano

©10-21
®10-18

8,10-11

&9 Y 18-23

*invitation only

E12-13  ©10-21

CORSO DI PORTA EOM@NA} i
MILANO * 1

|-’_ H :..-:

e

DePadova

i

Cattelan Italia
@ Flagship Store Milano
—Via Larga, 23

&7-13 ©10-21

CERAMICHE CAESAR
The sound of Matter

@ Caesar Urban Lab

— Via Molino delle Armi, 14

CESAR

@ Cesar Milano Flagship Store
— Via Larga, 23

COMPOSIT

Composit Kitchens | Composit
Wardrobes

— Via Baracchini, 10

CONTARDI
Luce e Innovazione
— Corso Monforte, 20

DANESE MILANO

— Corso Monforte, 19

DANILO RAMAZZOTTI
SHARDS OF INFINITY

@ Universita degli Studi

di Milano

— Via Festa del Perdono, 7

DE CASTELLI
Ordita

— Via Uberto Visconti di
Modrone, 20

i
|

;
:
;
§
E
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DE PADOVA SANTA
CECILIA
— Via Santa Cecilia, 7

ADL
Boffi
De Padova

DGA
Phases
— Corso Monforte, 23

DIVIANA

Heritage Reimagined: The New
Luxury

— Via Monte di Pieta, 13/1

12Design

DDDESIGN DESIGN
WEEK 2025
— Via Durini, 2

ECLISSE

— Via Molino delle Armi, 2a

EDRA
— Via Durini, 24

EGOLUCE

A Living & Lighting Experience
@ RiFRA Store

— C.so Matteotti 1/ Piano
Ammezzato, 1

EMU
Intrecci dall'anima forte
— Corso Monforte, 50

ESSENZIALED
@ ELIE SAAB MAISON
— Via Pietro Mascagni, 2

On Systems - Armonia
@ ON HOUSE MILANO
— Via Passione, 8

@ CARMINATI Showroom
— Via Cannobbio, 9

ETHIMO
The Lodge
— Via Felice Cavallotti, 8

EUROMOBIL

Materia, luce e trasparenze
— Corso Monforte, 30/3

FAST
— Via Cesare Battisti, 1

FERROLUCE
@ Flagship Store LE STANZE
— Via Cino del Duca, 2

FLOS
@ Flos Flagship Store
— Corso Monforte, 9

@ Flos Professional Space
— Corso Monforte, 15

FLOU
— Viale Regina Margherita, 10

FONTANAARTE
Sempre Blu
— Via Santa Cecilia, 4

FOSCARINI
What's in a lamp?

— Corso Monforte, 19
ang. Santa Cecilia

G.T.DESIGN

Pure — Back to Natural Luxury
@ LaCabina

— Via Cino del Duca, 2

Fringe Design in Scena
@ Plinio il Giovane
— Via E. Cernuschi, 1

GALLOTTI&RADICE
@ Gallotti&Radice Flagship Store
— Via Felice Cavallotti, 16

GERVASONI

1882
Gervasoni
Shaping spaces
— Via Spartaco, 34

&7-13 ©10-20
&10 ©10-20 Y 19-22

*invitation only

GERVASONI

@ Flagship Store Gervasoni
— Via Durini, 7

GOOGLE

Making the Invisible Visible
@ Garage 21

— Via Archimede, 26

IL FANALE

— Corso Monforte, 16

IMPATIA
— Via Stampa, 8

INNOVA IMBOTTITI

Le Stanze, tra design, materia e
creativita

— Via Cino del Duca, 2

INNOVATIVE INTERIOR
DESIGN

@ Arci Bellezza APS

— Via Bellezza, 16/A

INTERNORM ltalia
CasArmonica

@ Porta Romana Finestre e
Porte

— Corso di Porta Romana, 119

E9 ®10-22 Y 18-22
IRIS CERAMICA GROUP
Sinfonia

@ Palazzo Reale
— Piazza del Duomo, 12

IRIS CERAMICA GROUP
Metamorphosis

@ ICG Gallery Milano

— Via Santa Margherita, 4

Ariostea
Fiandre

FMG

Iris Ceramica
Sapienstone

A HORM

VIA ALESSANDRO VOLTA 4 — MILANO — BRERA DESIGN DISTRICT
H 10:00 - 20:00 — MM MOSCOVA — M. 340 07 01485 — www.horm.it
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Kave Home

Kave Home

AN EXPERIENCE BETWEEN LIGHT
AND DESIGN

@ Flagship Store

— Via Santa Margherita, 10

8-13 ©10-20
8 Press Preview (®10-13
8 Y 18-21

KNOLL

— Piazza Bertarelli, 2

LAGO

@ LAGO Store Milano

Porta Romana

— Corso Lodi, 2

@ LAGO Flagship Store Milano
— Via Durini, 5

LEMA
Il design da vivere
— Largo Augusto, 8

LISTONE GIORDANO
— Via Santa Cecilia, 6

LIVING DIVANI

A leap across 30 years of design
@ Living Divani Gallery

— Corso Monforte, 20

LONGHI

@ Flagship Store

— Via Passione ang. Via Visconti
di Modrone, 2

LUCEPLAN

— Corso Monforte, 7

MARAZZI
— Via Borgogna, 2

MARMO ARREDO
@ Santa Tecla Stone Club
— Via Santa Tecla, 3



https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/casamania-horm?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

MARTEX

Martex

Arte e Design in Scena
@ Tricolore Design Hub
— Viale Luigi Majno, 2

martinelliluce

Martinelli Luce
@ Flagship Store Martinelli Luce
— Via Borgogna, 4

7 ©10-20 Y 19-22

*invitation only
7-13 ©10-20
MERIDIANI

my home is ME
— Via Manzoni, 38

MG12
Classic furniture & new objects
— Viale Regina Margherita, 33

MOLTENI&C

Letters to Milan an installation by
Studio Klass

@ Museo Poldi Pezzoli

— Via Manzoni, 12

@ Palazzo Molteni
— Via Manzoni, 9

MUSSI

Sinestesia [ L'arte del comfort
@ Spazio Diaz

— Piazza Diaz, 5

MV LINE

OpenDoor

@ CHIOSTRI DI SAN BARNABA
—Via S. Barnaba, 48

SINCE 1975

ROSINI

NABA, NUOVA
ACCADEMIA DI BELLE
ARTI

Design for the Moon

@ Cortile d’Onore
dell’Universita degli Studi di
Milano

— Via Festa del Perdono, 7

NEMO
— Corso Monforte, 19/A

NEUTRA

@ Palazzo Visconti
— Via Cino del Duca, 8

OLIVELAB

FRINGE DESIGN IN SCENA
@ Plinio il Giovane

— Via E. Cernuschi, 1

PACINI & CAPPELLINI
— Via Alberico Albricci, 7

PANZERI
@ Listone Giordano Arena
— Via Santa Cecilia, 6

PORRO

IT'SALL ABOUT PEOPLE
@ Porro Milano

— Via Uberto Visconti di
Modrone, 29

QEEBOO
@ Qeeboo Milan Store
— Via Crocefisso, 27

QUASAR

— Corso Venezia, 6

Quooker

Quooker

Be Chef. Be Innnovative. Be
Quooker.

@ Quooker San Babila

— Corso Venezia, 2

7 Press Preview ®10-14
=7-13 ®10-21
& 7-13 Y 19-23

RIFLESSI

DESIGNED AND MADE IN ITALY

Riflessi

Suggestioni sartoriali

@ Riflessi Store

— Piazza Velasca ang. Corso di
Porta Romana, 6

7 Press Preview ® 14-19
7-13 ®10-21

ROCHE BOBOIS

— Via Felice Cavallotti, 14

ROSINI HOME
Night & Plus

@ ALbed

— Via Gonzaga, 7

SAINT-GOBAIN
ECOPHON

@ SANTASOFIA27
— Via Santa Sofia, 27

SALVIONI MILANO
DURINI
— Via Durini, 3

SPAGHETTI WALL
— Via Cino del Duca, 2

STYLEDITIONS
@ SPAZIO BRERA OFFICINA
— Via Felice Cavallotti, 13

TOOY

— Corso Monforte, 28

TRIBU
Durini Open Doors
— Via Felice Cavallotti, 13

TRICOLORE DESIGN
HUB

FROM SPACE TO TASTE

@ Tricolore Design Hub

— Viale Luigi Majno, 2
Martex

Ozzio ltalia

UNOPIU

La Terrazza sul Lago
@ Showroom Salvioni
— Via Durini, 3

VIVA PORTE

VIVA Open doors

— Via Uberto Visconti di
Modrone, 1

ZANOTTA
— Via Durini, 25/27

SAINT-GOBAIN
INTERNI Cre-Action

@ Cortile d'Onore, Universita
degli Studi di Milano

— Via Festa del Perdono 7,

GIORGETTI
@ Giorgetti Spiga - The Place
— Via Della Spiga, 31

MARGRAF
@ Spazio Big SantaMarta
— Via Santa Marta, 10

NDESIGN

— Via Gaetano Donizetti, 36

NATUZZI
— Via Durini, 24

VIA GONZAGA 7, MILANO
c/o ALBED DEL MONTE

8 - 13 April | 9am - 22pm
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2V XN <

be mediterranean

HABANA

msultant Gensler

Salone
del Mobile.
Milano

Fiera Milano, Rho
8 13.04.2025

Pav 14, Stand F50-52

FuoriSalone

Appartamento Spagnolo

Palazzo Castiglioni
7_13.04.2025

=DECOR

isimar.es


https://www.archiproducts.com/fb/isimar?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

HomMe





https://robertoriccidesigns.com/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

archiproducts « E

robertoriccidesigns

DISCOVER MORE
robertoriccidesigns.com

Born in 2005 from the bold vision of Roberto Ricci, RRD emerged where
the timeless allure of the Mediterranean meets the untamed spirit of the ocean.
Inspired by the “friendly” sea that nurtures creativity and the performance-driven
waves that challenge limits, RRD was shaped by people who live the water—
surfers, shapers, and innovators who turned their passion into a brand.

Rooted in the heritage of Made in Italy, every RRD creation is a fusion

of international expertise and artisanal excellence. The revolutionary integration
of Lycra technology redefined performance wear, transforming traditional
silhouettes into dynamic expressions of movement and resilience, echoing
RRD’s relentless pursuit of innovation, freedom, and perfection.

At Archiproducts, we are both honored and excited to collaborate with a brand
that embodies this extraordinary fusion of nature, technology, and style. Together,
we celebrate the power of design to elevate experiences, shaping a world where
performance and beauty move as one.


https://robertoriccidesigns.com/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Discove liproducts Digital Showroom

Our Digital Showri is an advanced software that integrates the catalog of brands you resell
[w]35s[=] directly into your . A powerful solution that enhances your online visibility, keeps product
|| . . . . . . .
“IE"""" information updated in real tlme,}anﬂ makes it easier for potential customers to connect with you.
-

I Ty
Eﬁﬁi DISCOVER MORE

- - Lo .
business.archiprodlicts.com/retailers

COME VISIT US AT

Archiproducts stand at Salone del Mobile.Milano, Corso lItalia S 22, after Halls 5-7



https://business.archiproducts.com/en/retailers/?utm_source=guida&utm_medium=direct&utm_campaign=salone25

Isola - Porta Venezia - Lambrate

Not to miss

Bespoke Lighting
Milano

A TEREA Collection

Bespoke Lighting Milano unveils
"/ETEREA", a new lighting line with
artisanal craftsmanship and fine
materials, showcased in its atelier.

9 Piazza Sicilia, 7
—pag. 115

Rubinetterie Treemme
Milano’s Loft

Rubinetterie Treemme opens its
new Milan showroom to the public.
The Milano's Loft event takes place
in this stunning loft with large red
brick facades, designed by Q-Bic
studio.

9 Via Mecenate, 76/b
—pag. 115

Elica
Expanded Living, Capsule Plaza

Elica with Lhov™ - the first All-in-
One cooking solution - takes center
stage in the kitchen space, created
in collaboration with Capsule Plaza
for the Expanded Living event.

9 Via Maiocchi, 7
— pag. 115

Skoda Auto
This Way

Discover the new fully electric
Skoda Elrog in an immersive journey
between art and technology,
inspired by the visionary creativity
of Italian artist Marcantonio.

9 Via Palestro, 14
—pag. 115

GROHE
GROHE Aqua Gallery

The GROHE Agqua Gallery invites you
to a unique exhibition, showcasing
products as functional objects

and crafted artifacts, bridging the
relationship between humans, water,
and nature.

9 Via Senato, 14
— pag. 115

Wittmann

Cultivating Comfort

With a reimagined product portfolio
and an inspired palette of colors
and materials, Wittmann introduces
a fresh perspective while remaining
deeply rooted in its heritage of
craftsmanship.

9 Via Lazzaretto, 15
— pag. 115
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. > |sola - P.ta Venezia
.« Lambrate

Y

% [ Sondrio
[ isola
Centrale FS
Gioia [
diFS
[0 Repubblica
Wittmann
va @ Maria Calderara
— Via Lazzaretto, 7
Turati [
Skoda Auto
@ Pac - Padiglione dArte Contemporanea
— Via Palestro, 14
[} Palestro
GROHE
@ Garden Senato
Montenapoleone m — Via Senato, 14

€ [ wagner
Bespoke Lighting Milano
— Piazza Sicilia, 7
S.Babila [
Cordusio

Duomo
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Porta
Venezia

Tricolore

DECOR

Caiazzo m Loret

L 4

o @

Porta
Venezia
Design
District

[ Pasteu

(o]

[0 Lambrate = >

[ Lima

ELICA
@ Spazio Maiocchi
— Via Maiocchi, 7

Dateo

[0 Repetti <>

Rubinetterie Treemme

@ SHOWROOM Rubinetterie Treemme

— Via Mecenate, 76b



ALCANTARA SLALOM _\EP‘PO(E
Driving The Future - Un Racconto (ER\O/H\E Showroom Exposition Ij - = o l :
Sensoriale - — Via Rossini, 3 SCi I:UT 1 t}NS
@ Automobile Club di Milano GROHE @ Palazzo Bovara
— Corso Venezia, 43 GROHE Aqua Gallery — Corso Venezia, 51 Bespoke
@ Garden Senato AETEREA Collection
— Via Senato, 14 Dl — Piazza Sicilia, 7
APPARTAMENTO » ' Connected by Our Dreams '
SPAGNOLO 7o sessgee QTS — Viale Piave, 27
@ Palazzo Castiglioni 8-9 ©10-19 10 ©10-16 FORMITALIA GROUP
— Corso Venezia, 47 11-12 ©10-21 13 ©10-18 W™ —S.S. del Sempione, 192
| A
Elle Decor Il N HIDEO
"A project by Elle Decor Italia and m 1| IN @ Hideo Milano Studio
Interiors from Spain" Wittmann — Via Privata De Rolandi, 14
GANDIABLASCO Isola Design éull\l;vaflngcl;szort
LZF Isola Design Festival 2025 ViaaE:zzZreTtrs r?S éRPEOIOL .
) o = g aola Lenti Showroom
TM LEADER CONTRACT @ Isola Design District Y T
— Via dell'Aprica, 12 '
7-13 ®10-20
8 718 METAPHORES
ATMOSPHERA LAS MOBILI e
@ gioiAtelier LAS: Design e Mindfulness. @ Nilufar Depot
ZUCCHETTI liutar bepo

— Via Melchiorre Gioia, 8

CAPITAL COLLECTION
@ gioiAtelier
— Via Melchiorre Gioia, 8

DROPCITY

Prison Times - Spatial Dynamics
of Penal

@ Environments

— Via Sammartini, 38-60

elica

Elica

Expanded Living, Capsule Plaza
@ Spazio Maiocchi

— Via Maiocchi, 7

=DECOR

Elle Decor

Elle Decor Alchemica
@ Palazzo Bovara
— Corso Venezia, 51

Elledecor.it Takeover
— Via Rossini, 3

ENRICO PELLIZZONI
@ Temporary Showroom
Pellizzoni

— Via Senato, 34

— Via Giorgio Jan, 6

LIVING CERAMICS
The Mind

@ Palazzo Bocconi

— Corso Venezia, 48

THE HOUSE OF LYRIA
@ Winwood Showroom
— Via Serbelloni, 2

4
o ¢

Porta
' Venezia

Design

District

MEET DIGITAL CULTURE
CENTER & HAIKI +

Realia di Sabrina Ratté

@ MEET Digital Culture Center
— Via Vittorio Veneto, 2

NOVAMOBILI
— Via Melchiorre Gioia, 6/8

PAINT UP
Moodboard
— Via Castel Morrone, 20

SKODA

Skoda Auto

This Way

@ Pac - Padiglione dArte
Contemporanea

— Via Palestro, 14

— Corso Venezia, 29

CAPSULE PLAZA

Bloom by XL EXTRALIGHT® and
Sabine Marcelis

@ Spazio Maiocchi

— Via Achille Maiocchi, 7

LAMBRATE

DAUPHIN ITALIA
Design & Delight

— Via Gaetano Crespi, 12
Bosse

Dauphin

Zico

ALTRE ZONE

ALCOVA

@ Villa Borsani

— Via Umberto |, 148

@ Villa Bagatti Valsecchi

— Via Vittorio Emanuele Il, 48
Belgium is Design
Woven Whispers

Plato Design
STUDIOTAMAT x Plato Design
UNIQKA

Darmes

New lighting collection and
collectible art by Alex Joncas
@ Ex SNIA Factory

@ Pasino Glasshouses

— Viale Lancetti, 34

NILUFAR

Repertorio - Silver Lining
@ Nilufar Depot

— Viale Lancetti, 34

PAOLA LENTI
Ritrovarsi
— Via Giovanni Bovio, 28

RUBINETTERIE

treemmee

Rubinetterie Treemme
Milano’s Loft

@ SHOWROOM Rubinetterie
Treemme

— Via Mecenate, 76/b

8-12 ©10-21
13 ©10-18

SECOLO

New Perspectives
@ Giacosa35

— Via Giacosa, 35

YAMAGIWA
@ Villa Borsani
— Via Umberto |, 148
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Design is
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Nine selected brands defining design as a mission
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Antigua

by Federica Biasi

Antigua draws inspiration from the waves
of the sea. The generous dimensions and soft lines
of this sofa create a welcoming and dynamic design,
which conveys a sense of lightness and spontaneity.
Versatile and authentic, it fits into heterogeneous
contexts, conceived for outdoor environments.

Federica Biasi
Ph Giovanni Gastel



https://archprd.com/43mUn6n



https://archprd.com/41gUUnM

Talenl

Nalu

by Palomba Serafini Associati

Nalu is a garden sofa with an aluminum
structure. Of Hawaiian origin, its name means
“wave”, a term rich in charm and significance.
Inspired by the golden years of Italian design,
its unique cushion folds, generating the seat
and back like a kind of wave. Light and suspended,
the sofa encloses a multi-chromatic shell
Palomba Serafini Associati in constant movement, almost hypnotic.

Ph Enrico Costantini



https://archprd.com/41gUUnM
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SNOC

[ink

by Junpei & lori Tamaki

The Link collection plays with contrast,
balancing simplicity and distinctive features. In its
central pieces, such as chairs and sofas, the design
emphasizes the interplay between rope-wrapped
elements and those without, set against a simple
frame structure. This contrast creates a beauty
in the blend of roughness and refinement. Though
differing in form, each piece maintains a sense Junpei & lori Tamaki
of connection throughout the collection.
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https://archprd.com/3QFZdEm

Mauro Lipparini

Cdasa

international

Allover

by Mauro Lipparini

Conceived with a “total look” like that of
fashion’s most renowned lines, the Allover collection
of loose furniture pieces speaks a language both
powerfully consistent and compellingly of-the-moment.
Each year, Allover offers new and updated pieces
with a strong aesthetic and a distinct functional role
in the domestic realm—in sum, true purpose.
And all working harmoniously with those that have
come before.



https://archprd.com/3QFZdEm
https://archprd.com/3QFZdEm
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ENVIE

Ruwa

by Luca Erba

The Ruwa table and coffee table draw
inspiration from the archetypes of African
vernacular architecture, reinterpreting
the original organic and monomaterial forms
into contemporary pieces. It is a minimalist
yet complex design, rich in detail, much like
traditional buildings that embody ancient
experiences and traditions.

Luca Erba

Jfind it on archiproducts.com [=]
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NARDI

MAXIMO

by Raffaello Galiotto

Merging design and sustainability,
MAXIMO is a modular sofa with a regenerated
resin frame and fabrics made from recycled
materials, allowing countless configurations
quickly and easily. Its balanced lines extend
horizontally, conveying a sense of depth and
length, while the solid resin frame appears
light with modular triangular sections and Raffaello Galiotto

rounded details.

E N E
%
Jind it on archiproducts.com [=]
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Dienne

Curvi

by Domenico Direnzo

Curviis a transverse sofa bed with
a synchronized opening mechanism. The mattress
is positioned perpendicular to the backrest instead
of parallel. Its wooden frame and memory foam
padding ensure comfort and durability.
Soft, flowing lines, minimal stitching, and a 100%

removable elastic cover add practicality and value.
Domenico Direnzo



https://archprd.com/41QKSeJ
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https://archprd.com/4bqPLOu

LUCE
PLAN

Limetry

by Alessandro Zambelli

Limetry represents a novel
interpretation of a system for various
configurations with a decorative approach,
combining ambient lighting with functional
spotlights that generate a harmonious,
delicate effect in the surrounding spaces.
Elegance and flair are the characteristics
of Limetry, which has been created to meet
the needs of users thanks to its multiple
configuration possibilities.

Alessandro Zambelli

Jind it on archiproducts.com [=]
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midgard
licht

Loja

by Sebastian Herkner

LOJA is a series of luminaires
driven by an interest in sculptural
statements with a sustainable approach.
The collection celebrates geometric
simplicity through its lightness,
rigor, and directness. The adjustable
lampshade, with its distinct and expressive
form, allows an atmospheric interplay
of direct and indirect lighting, adding
an emotional dimension to the design.

Sebastian Herkner



https://archprd.com/4h84ZJD
https://archprd.com/4h84ZJD

“Design is Our Purpose” is a campaign created by Archiproducts
Brand partners

EMU | Salone del Mobile.Milano Hall 22 - Stand B24 | Flagship Store Corso Monforte, 50 Milano;
TALENTI | Salone del Mobile.Milano Hall 22 - Stand A31 A35 | Milano Flagship Store Via Manzoni, 11;
SNOC | Fuorisalone Via Tortona, 31, 20144;

CASA INTERNATIONAL | Fuorisalone New Expanded Flagship Showroom Milano Via Larga 3/5,
Piazza Santo Stefano;

ENNE | Salone del Mobile.Milano Hall 14 - Stand B41 B43;

NARDI | Salone del Mobile.Milano Hall 14 - Stand A23 B22 | Fuorisalone Nardi Showroom Milano Via
Pontaccio, 19;

DIENNE SALOTTI | Salone del Mobile.Milano Hall 7 - Stand D22 D26;

LUCEPLAN | Salone del Mobile.Milano Euroluce Hall 2 - Stand BO2 | Fuorisalone Luceplan
Showroom Corso Monforte, 7 Milano;

MIDGARD LICHT | Salone del Mobile.Milano Euroluce Hall 6 - Stand C22.



LOUNGESCAPE SOFA. DESIGN ANTONIO CITTERIO

MILANO DESIGN WEEK 5-13 APRIL 2025
FROM 10:00AM TO 09:00PM

INTERIOR LANDSCAPES

INDOOR COLLECTION
FLEXFORM MILANO VIA DELLA MOSCOVA 33

OUTDOOR COLLECTION
CHIOSTRO SANT'ANGELO VIA DELLA MOSCOVA / PIAZZA SANT'/ANGELO 2

REEXEORM
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Play with us in Italy ! 1

Visit us during

Fusiontables dining pool tables show TQE\
8th April - 13 April %A ﬁ})
PR
€ QO
See You At Vo

Via Tortona 35 - 20144 - Milano ITALIA

info: +393458341973 (ROMANO) @ FUORISALONE

A GROUP OF LEGENDARY BRANDS

SIMONIS CLOTH ARAMITH BALLS - STRACHAN CLOTH
“2i\wansimonis.com aramith.com strachan.co

© SALUC - BELGIUM

FUSIONTABLES
fusiontables.com
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Archiproducts Project Team
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Chief Business Officer: Marilde Longo
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Design is Our Purpose
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The Archiproducts Guide is the result of a group effort which has involved
most of Archiproducts’ departments.
We thank each and every contribution to this editorial product.
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AEG

PARTECIPA CON IL TUO /
CONDIVIDI IL TUO PROGETTO DI CUCINA <

.

KITCHEN DESIGN

TALENTO | EVINCI GLI ESCLUSIVI

PREMI IN PALIO

CONTEST

N

Maggiori informazioni su aeg.it
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